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A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc.
(EDR).

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

SAN DIEGO, CA  92126
SAN DIEGO, CA 92126

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records within the requested search area for the following databases:

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL National Priority List
Proposed NPL Proposed National Priority List Sites
Delisted NPL National Priority List Deletions
NPL RECOVERY Federal Superfund Liens
CERCLIS Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information
                                                System
CERC-NFRAP CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
CORRACTS Corrective Action Report
RCRA-TSDF Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
ERNS Emergency Response Notification System
HMIRS Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
US ENG CONTROLS Engineering Controls Sites List
US INST CONTROL Sites with Institutional Controls
DOD Department of Defense Sites
FUDS Formerly Used Defense Sites
US BROWNFIELDS A Listing of Brownfields Sites
CONSENT Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD Records Of Decision
UMTRA Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
ODI Open Dump Inventory
TRIS Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
TSCA Toxic Substances Control Act
FTTS FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, &
                                                Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
SSTS Section 7 Tracking Systems
ICIS Integrated Compliance Information System
RADINFO Radiation Information Database
HIST FTTS FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
US CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
LUCIS Land Use Control Information System
DOT OPS Incident and Accident Data
PADS PCB Activity Database System
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MLTS Material Licensing Tracking System
MINES Mines Master Index File
RAATS RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

HIST Cal-Sites Historical Calsites Database
CA BOND EXP. PLAN Bond Expenditure Plan
SCH School Property Evaluation Program
Toxic Pits Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
SWF/LF Solid Waste Information System
WMUDS/SWAT Waste Management Unit Database
SWRCY Recycler Database
CA FID UST Facility Inventory Database
SLIC Statewide SLIC Cases
HIST UST Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
AST Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
SWEEPS UST SWEEPS UST Listing
Notify 65 Proposition 65 Records
DEED Deed Restriction Listing
VCP Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
CLEANERS Cleaner Facilities
WIP Well Investigation Program Case List
CDL Clandestine Drug Labs
RESPONSE State Response Sites
EMI Emissions Inventory Data
ENVIROSTOR EnviroStor Database

TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV Indian Reservations
INDIAN LUST Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
INDIAN UST Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed data on
individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.

FEDERAL RECORDS

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TC01904315.1r  EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 3

of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store, treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery
Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous
waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate
between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over 1,000
kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-LQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there is 1
     RCRA-LQG site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

237  10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     EXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970

RCRAInfo: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting
the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act ( RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Information System(RCRIS). The database includes selective information on sites which generate,
transport, store , treat and/or dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of
hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs)
generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month Large quantity generators generate over
1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are
individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from the generator offsite to a facility that can recycle,
treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store, or dispose of the waste.

     A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/13/2006 has revealed that there are 2
     RCRA-SQG sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

297  12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND      USA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 
529  9936 MERCY RD AT I 15     CHEVRON STATION NO 205126

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other
sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);
Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]
and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal
Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;
and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

     A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/18/2007 has revealed that there are 7
     FINDS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

42  9225 ADOLPHIA ST.     CANYON VIEW ELEMENTARY
247  10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     EXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970
307  12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND      USA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 
407  12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     EZ LUBE INC #38
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PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

437  12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     BIG O TIRES #672 SCRIPPS
529  9936 MERCY RD AT I 15     CHEVRON STATION NO 205126
7115  10380 SPRING CANYON ROA     SCRIPPS (ELLEN BROWNING) ELEME

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

WDS: California Water Resources Control Board - Waste Discharge System.

     A review of the CA WDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/19/2006 has revealed that there is 1 CA
     WDS site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

6613  10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION

CORTESE: This database identifies public drinking water wells with detectable levels of
contamination, hazardous substance sites selected for remedial action, sites with known toxic material
identified through the abandoned site assessment program, sites with USTs having a reportable release and all
solid waste disposal facilities from which there is known migration. The source is the California
Environmental Protection Agency/Office of Emergency Information.

     A review of the Cortese list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there is 1
     Cortese site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

508  12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD     CANYONSIDE STABLES

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the State Water Resources Control Board Leaking
Underground Storage Tank Information System.

     A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2007 has revealed that there is 1 LUST
     site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

508  12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD     CANYONSIDE STABLES

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle I of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

     A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/09/2007 has revealed that there is 1 UST
     site  within the searched area.
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PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

217  10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     MOBIL

CHMIRS: The California Hazardous Material Incident Report System contains information on reported
hazardous material incidents, i.e., accidental releases or spills. The source is the California Office of
Emergency Services.

     A review of the CHMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 4
     CHMIRS sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

31  12825 GAMBUSA WAY     Not reported
53  12360 BLACK MTN RD     Not reported
64  9912 KIKA CT     Not reported
177  SCRIPTS PO-WAY     Not reported

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database: The Hazardous Materials Management Division Database comes from the H
Management Division.

     A review of the San Diego Co. HMMD list, as provided by EDR, and dated 05/16/2005 has revealed that
     there are 21 San Diego Co. HMMD sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

85  12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     NOKIA MOBILE PHONES
146  12385 CARA WY     SDCTY-PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION
187  10575 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     SAV-ON DRUG STORE #9102
247  10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP
277  10549 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL CARE
307  12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC
347  12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     KA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS
377  12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     E-Z LUBE,INC
407  12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     BIG O TIRES #672
437  12090 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     DISCOVER CHIROPRACTIC
447  12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     SCRIPPS POWAY ORTHODONTICS
467  12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     DR SHIH & ASSOCIATES
488  12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD     CANYON STABLES
5310  9936 MERCY RD     CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO
5510  9932 MERCY RD     SMILE ART DENTISTRY
5811  10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     THE VONS COMPANIES, INC.
6011  10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PY     VONS #2107
6112  10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     SCRIPPS PARKWAY VETERINARY HOS
6312  10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     GREGORY FRIEDMAN DMD
6713  12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLANDS     USA PETROLEUM #851
6914  10907 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY     PACIFIC BELL
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HAZNET: The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year by
the DTSC.  The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000-1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000-500,000 shipments. Data from non-California manifests & continuation sheets are not included at the
present time. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain some
invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, & disposal method. The source
is the Department of Toxic Substance Control is the agency

     A review of the HAZNET list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2005 has revealed that there are 15
     HAZNET sites within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

43  12350 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD     CITY OF SAN DIEGO
115  12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     NOKIA MOBILE PHONES INC
135  12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     PHILLIPS KYLE & CONNELLY DBA B
207  10575 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     SAV-ON #9102
227  10555 SCRIPPS POWAY     EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP
237  10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     EXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970
297  12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND      USA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 
307  12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR     SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC
498  12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD     CITY OF SAN DIEGO
529  9936 MERCY RD AT I 15     CHEVRON STATION NO 205126
5711  10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     VONS STORE #107
6513  10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     C E WYLIE CONSTRUCTION CO
6513  10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PAR     J.R. CONSTRUCTION
6513  10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     CE WYLIE CONSTRUCTION CO
6713  10184 SCRIPPS POWAY PKW     A T SYSTEMS INC

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM: The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to
properties contaminated with hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and
Mitigation Program.

     A review of the SAN DIEGO CO. SAM list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/24/2007 has revealed that
     there is 1 SAN DIEGO CO. SAM site  within the searched area.

PageMap ID     Address     Site __________     ________     ________

508  12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD     CANYONSIDE STABLES
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Please refer to the end of the findings report for unmapped orphan sites due to poor or inadequate address information.



MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Total
Database Plotted

FEDERAL RECORDS

    0NPL
    0Proposed NPL
    0Delisted NPL
    0NPL RECOVERY
    0CERCLIS
    0CERC-NFRAP
    0CORRACTS
    0RCRA TSD
    1RCRA Lg. Quan. Gen.
    2RCRA Sm. Quan. Gen.
    0ERNS
    0HMIRS
    0US ENG CONTROLS
    0US INST CONTROL
    0DOD
    0FUDS
    0US BROWNFIELDS
    0CONSENT
    0ROD
    0UMTRA
    0ODI
    0TRIS
    0TSCA
    0FTTS
    0SSTS
    0ICIS
    0RADINFO
    0HIST FTTS
    0CDL
    0LUCIS
    0DOT OPS
    0PADS
    0MLTS
    0MINES
    7FINDS
    0RAATS

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

    0Hist Cal-Sites
    0CA Bond Exp. Plan
    0SCH
    0Toxic Pits
    0State Landfill
    1CA WDS
    0WMUDS/SWAT
    1Cortese
    0SWRCY
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Total
Database Plotted

    1LUST
    0CA FID UST
    0SLIC
    1UST
    0HIST UST
    0AST
    0SWEEPS UST
    4CHMIRS
    0Notify 65
    0DEED
    0VCP
    0DRYCLEANERS
    0WIP
    0CDL
   21San Diego Co. HMMD
    0RESPONSE
   15HAZNET
    0EMI
    0ENVIROSTOR
    1SAN DIEGO CO. SAM

TRIBAL RECORDS

    0INDIAN RESERV
    0INDIAN LUST
    0INDIAN UST

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

    0Manufactured Gas Plants

NOTES:

   Sites may be listed in more than one database
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    ResidenceSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency:
                    11/21/200112:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    City of San Diego Waste Water CollectionsAgency:
                    2001Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Reporting PartyCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    NoWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    11/22/200101:19:16 AMOES notification:
                    01-6761OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92123
12825 GAMBUSA WAY    N/A

1 CHMIRS S105670464
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Root  the main caused a stoppage, the release was soaked into the ground.Description:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:
                    0Evacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    0.000000Unknown:
                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    120Gallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    Raw Sewage;;;Substance:
                    Not reportedE Date:

  (Continued) S105670464

sciences.
United States and other nations and the institute of education
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
9225 ADOLPHIA ST. 110021995331

2 FINDSCANYON VIEW ELEMENTARY 1008309323

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.17Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921230000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8584925004Telephone:
     CHERYL LESTERContact:
     CAC002529311Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92126
12350 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD    N/A

3 HAZNETCITY OF SAN DIEGO S106086305
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.05Tons:
     Treatment, IncinerationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     San DiegoTSD County:
     AZD049318009TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 92123Mailing City,St,Zip:
     9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8584925004Telephone:
     CHERYL LESTERContact:
     CAC002561309Gepaid:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO  (Continued) S106086305

                    YesWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    8/13/200003:42:38 PMOES notification:
                    00-3631OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92123
12360 BLACK MTN RD    N/A

3 CHMIRS S105666181
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Root blockage in line caused spill to escape a manhole.Description:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:
                    0Evacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    0Unknown:
                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    8,700Gallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    Raw SewageSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    RoadSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency:
                    8/13/200012:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    City of San DiegoAgency:
                    2000Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Reporting PartyCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Penasquitos Canyon CreekWaterway:

  (Continued) S105666181

                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    6/27/200406:48:49 PMOES notification:
                    04-3336OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  09129
9912 KIKA CT    N/A

4 CHMIRS S107450999
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    0Evacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    0Unknown:
                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    890Gallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    SewageSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    ResidenceSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency:
                    6/27/200412:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    City of San DiegoAgency:
                    2004Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Reporting PartyCleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    Not reportedWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:
                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:

  (Continued) S107450999
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    recovered.
                    Substance was released due to lateral blockage. 300 gallons of substance wasDescription:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:

  (Continued) S107450999

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                431-89-0Case Number:
                                GAS
                                1,1,1,2,3,3,3 - HEPTAFLUOROPROPANE FM-200, COMPRESSED FIRE SUPPRESSANTChemical Name:
                                1,45Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-831-5000Facility Phone:
                                11/18/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                91302Property City,St,Zip:
                                4238-8 LAS VIRGENESProperty Address:
                                MILLER BROTHERS INVESTMENTProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                JAY PATTONFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                05/18/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000208150EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12278 SCRIPPS SUMMITMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK66Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                138653Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

5 San Diego Co. HMMDNOKIA MOBILE PHONES S105113166
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         NO EMPLOYEE TRAINING RECORDSViolation Desc:
         4865Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1096Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         04/23/01Inspection Date:

         HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Desc:
         4864Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1002Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         04/23/01Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                7727-37-9Case Number:
                                NITROGEN 99%, N2, COMPRESSED GASChemical Name:
                                NI44Item Number:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                68476-34-6Case Number:
                                DIESEL FUEL OIL NO. 2Chemical Name:
                                DI42Item Number:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                124-38-9Case Number:
                                CARBON DIOXIDE 99%, COMPRESSED GAS, C02Chemical Name:
                                CA43Item Number:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES  (Continued) S105113166
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         5Qnty at Inspection:
         OXYGENATED SOLVENTSWaste Name:
         212Waste Code:
         212Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         LEAD SOLDER DEBRISWaste Desc:
         1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         400Annual Qty String:
         400Annual Qty:
         150Quantity String:
         150Qnty at Inspection:
         INORGANIC SOLID WASTWaste Name:
         181Waste Code:
         181Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         CUTTING FLUIDWaste Desc:
         3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         28Annual Qty String:
         28Annual Qty:
         55Quantity String:
         55Qnty at Inspection:
         UNSPECIFIED AQUEOUSWaste Name:
         135Waste Code:
         135Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYSViolation Desc:
         4128Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1003Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         11/04/02Inspection Date:

         TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATEViolation Desc:
         4127Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0402Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         11/04/02Inspection Date:

         NO TSDF SIGNED MANIFEST ONSITEViolation Desc:
         4126Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0138Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         11/04/02Inspection Date:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES  (Continued) S105113166
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         FLOURESCENT LIGHT TUBESWaste Desc:
         3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:
         FIBER DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         1300Annual Qty String:
         1300Annual Qty:
         500Quantity String:
         500Qnty at Inspection:
         UNIVERSAL WASTE CRTSWaste Name:
         860Waste Code:
         860Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         GLYCOL MONOBUTYL ETHER, SWaste Desc:
         3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         300Annual Qty String:
         300Annual Qty:
         55Quantity String:
         55Qnty at Inspection:
         UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUIWaste Name:
         343Waste Code:
         343Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         ISOPRANOL WASTE, SLAWaste Desc:
         3406 SMITH SYSTEMS TRANSPHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         5Annual Qty String:
         5Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES  (Continued) S105113166

     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8588315607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

5 HAZNETNOKIA MOBILE PHONES INC S105092295

TC01904315.1r   Page 11 of 71
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8588315607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.10Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Organic solids with halogensWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8588315607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.33Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8588315607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.03Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other inorganic solid wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12278 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8588315607Telephone:
     LIZ RUBALCABA/FACILITIES ADMContact:
     CAL000208150Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.07Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES INC  (Continued) S105092295
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

11 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.00Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Laboratory waste chemicalsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:

NOKIA MOBILE PHONES INC  (Continued) S105092295

     Not reportedFacility County:
     5.29Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Waste oil and mixed oilWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 926750000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     27131 CALLE ARROYO STE 1703Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9494434155Telephone:
     TAD KYLEContact:
     CAL000183270Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.45Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified organic liquid mixtureWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO, CA 926750000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     27131 CALLE ARROYO STE 1703Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9494434155Telephone:
     JASON BERRYContact:
     CAL000183270Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR STE A    N/A

5 HAZNETPHILLIPS KYLE & CONNELLY DBA BIG O TIRES S105723701

TC01904315.1r   Page 13 of 71
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8002-05-9Case Number:
                                PETROLEUM BASE PRODUCT LUBRICATING OIL/HYDRAULIC FLUIDSChemical Name:
                                PE11Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                ACUTE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                7758-94-3Case Number:
                                FERROUS CHLORIDEChemical Name:
                                FE98Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-552-1620Facility Phone:
                                09/19/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                00000Property City,St,Zip:
                                PUBLIC AGENCYProperty Address:
                                CITY OF SAN DIEGOProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                RAY BURNSFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                MMANNInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                03/19/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000215947EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92123Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                9192 TOPAZ WYMailing Address:
                                SD CITY ACCOUNT PAYABLE2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK52Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                136111Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12385 CARA WY    N/A

6 San Diego Co. HMMDSDCTY-PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION S104755400
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         TRAINING PROGRAM NOT ADEQUATEViolation Desc:
         2618Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0402Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/26/02Inspection Date:

         HMBP NOT AMENDED W/IN 30 DAYSViolation Desc:
         6917Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1003Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         06/21/01Inspection Date:

         WASTE CONTAINER W/O LABELSViolation Desc:
         6916Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0202Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         06/21/01Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                7681-52-9Case Number:
                                SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE BLEACHChemical Name:
                                SO12Item Number:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                ACUTE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                VARIOUSCase Number:
                                SENSATIONAL CLEANER AND DEGREASER SENSATIONAL CLEANER AND DEGREASERChemical Name:
                                SE13Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:

SDCTY-PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION  (Continued) S104755400
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         REUSED ONSITEWaste Desc:
         0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         20Annual Qty String:
         20Annual Qty:
         55Quantity String:
         55Qnty at Inspection:
         WASTE OIL & MIXED OIWaste Name:
         221Waste Code:
         221Waste Item #:
         03/19/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         PARTS WASHERWaste Desc:
         3534 EFR ENVIRONMENTAL SVHaz Waste Hauler:
         PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         20Annual Qty String:
         20Annual Qty:
         20Quantity String:
         20Qnty at Inspection:
         HYDROCARBON SOLVENTSWaste Name:
         213Waste Code:
         213Waste Item #:
         03/19/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         HMBP: INADEQUATE SITE MAPViolation Desc:
         9842Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1009Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/19/04Inspection Date:

         HMBP: INVENTORY INADEQUATEViolation Desc:
         9841Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1006Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/19/04Inspection Date:

         MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Desc:
         9840Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0135Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/19/04Inspection Date:

         HMBP: INVENTORY INADEQUATEViolation Desc:
         2619Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1006Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/26/02Inspection Date:

SDCTY-PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION  (Continued) S104755400

TC01904315.1r   Page 16 of 71



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         USED OIL FILTERSWaste Desc:
         3534 EFR ENVIRONMENTAL SVHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         100Annual Qty String:
         100Annual Qty:
         100Quantity String:
         100Qnty at Inspection:
         USED OIL FILTERSWaste Name:
         888Waste Code:
         888Waste Item #:
         03/19/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:

SDCTY-PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION  (Continued) S104755400

                    Not reportedCA/DOT/PUC/ICC Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Id Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle State:
                    Not reportedVehicle License Number:
                    Not reportedVehicle Make/year:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedOthers Number Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:
                                          Not reportedResponding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:
                                          Not reportedResp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
                                          Not reportedMore Than Two Substances Involved?:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 6:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 5:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 4:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 3:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 2:
                    Not reportedSpecial Studies 1:
                    Not reportedProperty Management:
                    Not reportedEstimated Temperature:
                    Not reportedSurrounding Area:
                    Not reportedTime Completed:
                    Not reportedTime Notified:
                    Not reportedAgency Incident Number:
                    Not reportedAgency Id Number:
                    Not reportedProperty Use:
                    Not reportedDate Completed:
                    Not reportedIncident Date:
                    Not reportedOES Time:
                    Not reportedOES Date:
                    9/5/200210:18:22 PMOES notification:
                    02-4820OES Incident Number:

CHMIRS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  
SCRIPTS PO-WAY    N/A

7 CHMIRS S105885815

TC01904315.1r   Page 17 of 71
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                    Substance was released due to overfillingDescription:
                    0Number of Fatalities:
                    0Number of Injuries:
                    0Evacuations:
                    Not reportedDescription:
                    0Unknown:
                    0Tons:
                    0Sheen:
                    0Quarts:
                    0Pints:
                    0Ounces:
                    0Liters:
                    0Pounds:
                    0Grams:
                    3-4Gallons:
                    0CUFT:
                    0Cups:
                    0BBLS:
                    Not reportedQuantity Released:
                    DieselSubstance:
                    Not reportedE Date:
                    Service StationSite Type:
                    YesContained:
                    Not reportedAmount:
                    San Diego County Health Services Dept.Admin Agency:
                    9/5/200212:00:00 AMIncident Date:
                    Veeder RootAgency:
                    2002Year:
                    Not reportedDate/Time:
                    Not reportedOther:
                    Not reportedMeasure:
                    Not reportedType:
                    Not reportedWhat Happened:
                    Not reportedContainment:
                    Fire Dept.Cleanup By:
                    Not reportedSpill Site:
                    Not reportedWaterway:
                    NoWaterway Involved:
                    Not reportedFacility Telephone:
                    Not reportedComments:
                    Not reportedReport Date:
                    Not reportedReporting Officer Name/ID:
                    Not reportedCompany Name:

  (Continued) S105885815

                                BOISE, ID 83726Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                PO BOX 20Mailing Address:
                                ATTN: LICENSING DEPT2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK15Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                137215Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10575 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDSAV-ON DRUG STORE #9102 S106065197
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         541Waste Item #:
         10/12/00Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Desc:
         1086Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1002Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         02/06/98Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-547-3956Facility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                83726Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O ALBERTSONS PROPProperty Address:
                                AMERICAN DRUG STORES INC (STORProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                MARK HANDYFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                LEGACYInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                10/12/00Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000161936EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:

SAV-ON DRUG STORE #9102  (Continued) S106065197
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE SIOVER RECOVERY UNIWaste Desc:
         9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:
         PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:
         103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         60Annual Qty String:
         60Annual Qty:
         30Quantity String:
         30Qnty at Inspection:
         PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:
         541Waste Code:

SAV-ON DRUG STORE #9102  (Continued) S106065197

     PO BOX 20 DEPT 74100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000271107Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.025Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837260000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     250 PARKCENTER BLVD PO BOX 20Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN DRUG STORES INCContact:
     CAL000161936Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     .0208Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 837260000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     250 PARKCENTER BLVD PO BOX 20Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8019615780Telephone:
     AMERICAN DRUG STORES INCContact:
     CAL000161936Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10575 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

7 HAZNETSAV-ON #9102 S103986920
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2f2Jfj1NJ58qjZ2kNx1G5D2rqV7BZF1pke5uxR7hGb2jfa18Jc7Wja1GN85o5n2vq4AzZl1bkc89xq2sfX2YJf2tjV1qNE2H5FAmqo1pZD52ki46xP2IGu6tDt0ErT2.VcsyBc2jfy2VJh1rjuTcNk2j5o16qe7DZ.1akN7kx16zGa21DLADrt8fVh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2f2Jfj1NJ58qjZ2kNx1G5D2rqV7BZF1pke5uxR7hGb2jfa18Jc7Wja1GN85o5n2vq4AzZl1bkc89xq2sfX2YJf2tjV1qNE2H5FAmqo1pZD52ki46xP2IGu6tDt0ErT2.VcsyBc2jfy2VJh1rjuTcNk2j5o16qe7DZ.1akN7kx16zGa21DLADrt8fVh1


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HAZNET: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.18Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 83726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 20 DEPT 74100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000271107Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.18Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 83726Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 20 DEPT 74100Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2083954793Telephone:
     ERICA FRANSENContact:
     CAL000271107Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Alkaline solution without metals (pH > 12.5)Waste Category:
     San DiegoTSD County:
     CAD008364432TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     BOISE, ID 83726Mailing City,St,Zip:

SAV-ON #9102  (Continued) S103986920

H37653Facility ID:
37000Local Agency:
STATERegion:

UST:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

7 USTMOBIL U004021665
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2f2Jfj1NJ58qjZ2kNx1G5D2rqV7BZF1pke5uxR7hGb2jfa18Jc7Wja1GN85o5n2vq4AzZl1bkc89xq2sfX2YJf2tjV1qNE2H5FAmqo1pZD52ki46xP2IGu6tDt0ErT2.VcsyBc2jfy2VJh1rjuTcNk2j5o16qe4DZ.AakN9kx17zGaA1DL3Drt1fVh1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2f2Jfj1NJ58qjZ2kNx1G5D2rqV7BZF1pke5uxR7hGb2jfa18Jc7Wja1GN85o5n2vq4AzZl1bkc89xq2sfX2YJf2tjV1qNE2H5FAmqo1pZD52ki46xP2IGu6tDt0ErT2.VcsyBc2jfy2VJh1rjuTcNk2j5o16qe4DZ.AakN9kx17zGaA1DL3Drt1fVh1


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     TORRANCE, CA 787590000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     11044 RESEARCH BLVD SUITE B200Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3102124668Telephone:
     KIM YEAGERContact:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     10.65Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585669629Telephone:
     MARK ARMSTRONGContact:
     CAL000196456Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     6.63Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585669629Telephone:
     MARK ARMSTRONGContact:
     CAL000196456Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.18Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Contaminated soil from site clean-upsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWYMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585669629Telephone:
     MARK ARMSTRONGContact:
     CAL000196456Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92173
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY    N/A

7 HAZNETEXXONMOBIL OIL CORP S104582346
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

12 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.06Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     TORRANCE, CA 787590000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     11044 RESEARCH BLVD SUITE B200Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     3102124668Telephone:
     KIM YEAGERContact:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     6.67Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:

EXXONMOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S104582346

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.06Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 770600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE RM 911Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2816548470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.06Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     HOUSTON, TX 770600000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     16825 NORTHCHASE DRIVE RM 911Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     2816548470Telephone:
     DALE VIATOR, ENVT’L ADVISORContact:
     CAL000212233Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
RCRA-LQG10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY CAL000212233

7 HAZNETEXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970 1008194602
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pNY6osEprkGNsM7YfLu3zlUoyZKsJtKE.pEAwQLr.drkTF4GXVW4Wresy9ZMIEQ7wkw3wuxf8B6LL6huOOD4N7gzvVzlt6OUgRe9.KSyfYkZCCSKLoe3ZHaJT6QtB0BKq0y7xcf.RljpquTE9ph9RUrwuNtQVtBLtKv6cOKpEcpNVG0YelA33eOoqjzs5YkEUee9CFqr6hrko.UGV5T3qy.s85EMp7G7E0S7dG5fA8CLSXDuPFD4tlhzElIltZcULqSCLlcyMQIZ4nvKirG3rlXJA0otLS4KmX7AqiK.480pk3JE7dD6cKKpNbwNbHfYIb54.CRoDbfsKAMEUil4kmtrDmwkUCTGS0g3TMesLueMFLs7d.A4qJTfNGJLTCluTqFCpnyz79JllC8UL3N3TCYyU6eZhhnKFKi7JekJ9b4tdvqKY6S6sj5.NVXpYVFEUS14U.KwwO1Q9dYLMpb8g7A.zVUd.zur7yf2EyyTbCeFqza4xNk4DR6XYpAVflXWpHiuIjzW94UrJ.reYvF6qN3pLIVNzFLYFov4Gcvo8BxsmrWEjaC3jzQrI8XkanlGXH4VJZVsEvOMH8o7BsP4gvpf4hLLR3nuL0R3AWOzp0blh74UPQm7bxSyahcZ4WgKFWa8FEuJPCvtmpJK.taBpcs.wLApSDdE4i95Tcbwdr1QxbJLUyC6SAG.JnHdogMrHKy7iJtTXIzFrBv4enf9vWYXlMXVq1cW9zl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pNY6osEprkGNsM7YfLu3zlUoyZKsJtKE.pEAwQLr.drkTF4GXVW4Wresy9ZMIEQ7wkw3wuxf8B6LL6huOOD4N7gzvVzlt6OUgRe9.KSyfYkZCCSKLoe3ZHaJT6QtB0BKq0y7xcf.RljpquTE9ph9RUrwuNtQVtBLtKv6cOKpEcpNVG0YelA33eOoqjzs5YkEUee9CFqr6hrko.UGV5T3qy.s85EMp7G7E0S7dG5fA8CLSXDuPFD4tlhzElIltZcULqSCLlcyMQIZ4nvKirG3rlXJA0otLS4KmX7AqiK.480pk3JE7dD6cKKpNbwNbHfYIb54.CRoDbfsKAMEUil4kmtrDmwkUCTGS0g3TMesLueMFLs7d.A4qJTfNGJLTCluTqFCpnyz79JllC8UL3N3TCYyU6eZhhnKFKi7JekJ9b4tdvqKY6S6sj5.NVXpYVFEUS14U.KwwO1Q9dYLMpb8g7A.zVUd.zur7yf2EyyTbCeFqza4xNk4DR6XYpAVflXWpHiuIjzW94UrJ.reYvF6qN3pLIVNzFLYFov4Gcvo8BxsmrWEjaC3jzQrI8XkanlGXH4VJZVsEvOMH8o7BsP4gvpf4hLLR3nuL0R3AWOzp0blh74UPQm7bxSyahcZ4WgKFWa8FEuJPCvtmpJK.taBpcs.wLApSDdE4i95Tcbwdr1QxbJLUyC6SAG.JnHdogMrHKy7iJtTXIzFrBv4enf9vWYXlMXVq1cW9zl3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Large Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(800) 253-8054
JOHN HOOVERContact:

CAL000212233EPA ID:
EXXONMOBIL OIL CORPOwner:

RCRAInfo:

EXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970  (Continued) 1008194602

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY 110021009987

7 FINDSEXXONMOBILE OIL CORP NO 17970 1008231341

                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                MARK ARMSTRONGFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                CDIAZInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                03/01/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000212233EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                LAKEWOOD, CO 80228Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12265 W BAYAUD AV, SMailing Address:
                                ATTN: COMPLIANCE ANALYST2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK28Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                137653Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10555 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDEXXON MOBIL OIL CORP S106065350
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2055 SUPTank ID Number:
         T002Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2055 REGTank ID Number:
         T001Tank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8006-61-9Case Number:
                                SUPER UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 137653 T002 SUPER UNLEADEDChemical Name:
                                SU45Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8006-61-9Case Number:
                                REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 137653 T001 REGULAR UNLEADEDChemical Name:
                                RE44Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                68476-34-6Case Number:
                                DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 137653 T003 DIESELChemical Name:
                                DI46Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-566-9629Facility Phone:
                                03/01/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Torrance, CA 90509Tank City,St,Zip:
                                3700 W 190TH STTank Address:
                                MOBILTank Owner:
                                92008Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O DELOITTE | TOUCHProperty Address:
                                MOBIL OIL CORPORATION <LF> SCRProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106065350

TC01904315.1r   Page 25 of 71



MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREEViolation Desc:
         9178Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3257Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/01/04Inspection Date:

         AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARM NOT WORKING PROPEViolation Desc:
         9177Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3252Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/01/04Inspection Date:

         AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARM NOT WORKING PROPEViolation Desc:
         9176Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3252Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/01/04Inspection Date:

         AUDIO AND VISUAL ALARM NOT WORKING PROPEViolation Desc:
         9175Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3252Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/01/04Inspection Date:

         SPILL/OVERFILL PREVENTION NOT INSTALLEDViolation Desc:
         5204Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HX3029Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/06/02Inspection Date:

         TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Desc:
         5203Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0401Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/06/02Inspection Date:

         HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Desc:
         8343Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1002Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/14/99Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         DIESELTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2055 DIETank ID Number:
         T003Tank Number:

         PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106065350
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE GASOLINE FILTERSWaste Desc:
         3157 CA HAZARDOUS SVS. INHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         5Annual Qty String:
         5Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:
         ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:
         352Waste Code:
         352Waste Item #:
         03/01/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         2NDRY CONTAINMENT NOT LIQUID FREEViolation Desc:
         9179Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3257Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/01/04Inspection Date:

EXXON MOBIL OIL CORP  (Continued) S106065350

                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                VICKI MOOREFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                05/18/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                10549 SCRIPPS POWAYMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK10Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                154762Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10549 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDSCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL CARE S106069288
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pNY6osEprkGNsM7YfLu3zlUoyZKsJtKE.pEAwQLr.drkTF4GXVW4Wresy9ZMIEQ7wkw3wuxf8B6LL6huOOD4N7gzvVzlt6OUgRe9.KSyfYkZCCSKLoe3ZHaJT6QtB0BKq0y7xcf.RljpquTE9ph9RUrwuNtQVtBLtKv6cOKpEcpNVG0YelA33eOoqjzs5YkEUee9CFqr6hrko.UGV5T3qy.s85EMp7G7E0S7dG5fA8CLSXDuPFD4tlhzElIltZcULqSCLlcyMQIZ4nvKirG3rlXJA0otLS4KmX7AqiK.480pk3JE7dD6cKKpNbwNbHfYIb54.CRoDbfsKAMEUil4kmtrDmwkUCTGS0g3TMesLueMFLs7d.A4qJTfNGJLTCluTqFCpnyz79JllC8UL3N3TCYyU6eZhhnKFKi7JekJ9b4tdvqKY6S6sj5.NVXpYVFEUS14U.KwwO1Q9dYLMpb8g7A.zVUd.zur7yf2EyyTbCeFqza4xNk4DR6XYpAVflXWpHiuIjzW94UrJ.reYvF6qN3pLIVNzFLYFov4Gcvo8BxsmrWEjaC3jzQrI8XkanlGXH4VJZVsEvOMH8o7BsP4gvpf4hLLR3nuL0R3AWOzp0blh74UPQm9bxSyahcZ4WgKFWa3FEuJPCvtmpJK.ta9pcs.wLApSDdE4i98Tcbwdr1QxbJLUyC6SAG.JnHdogMrHKy8iJtTXIzFrBv4enf3vWYXlMXVq1cW9zl3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pNY6osEprkGNsM7YfLu3zlUoyZKsJtKE.pEAwQLr.drkTF4GXVW4Wresy9ZMIEQ7wkw3wuxf8B6LL6huOOD4N7gzvVzlt6OUgRe9.KSyfYkZCCSKLoe3ZHaJT6QtB0BKq0y7xcf.RljpquTE9ph9RUrwuNtQVtBLtKv6cOKpEcpNVG0YelA33eOoqjzs5YkEUee9CFqr6hrko.UGV5T3qy.s85EMp7G7E0S7dG5fA8CLSXDuPFD4tlhzElIltZcULqSCLlcyMQIZ4nvKirG3rlXJA0otLS4KmX7AqiK.480pk3JE7dD6cKKpNbwNbHfYIb54.CRoDbfsKAMEUil4kmtrDmwkUCTGS0g3TMesLueMFLs7d.A4qJTfNGJLTCluTqFCpnyz79JllC8UL3N3TCYyU6eZhhnKFKi7JekJ9b4tdvqKY6S6sj5.NVXpYVFEUS14U.KwwO1Q9dYLMpb8g7A.zVUd.zur7yf2EyyTbCeFqza4xNk4DR6XYpAVflXWpHiuIjzW94UrJ.reYvF6qN3pLIVNzFLYFov4Gcvo8BxsmrWEjaC3jzQrI8XkanlGXH4VJZVsEvOMH8o7BsP4gvpf4hLLR3nuL0R3AWOzp0blh74UPQm9bxSyahcZ4WgKFWa3FEuJPCvtmpJK.ta9pcs.wLApSDdE4i98Tcbwdr1QxbJLUyC6SAG.JnHdogMrHKy8iJtTXIzFrBv4enf3vWYXlMXVq1cW9zl3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         902Waste Code:
         902Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE PHOTOFIXERWaste Desc:
         4092 PATTERSON DENTAL SUPHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         10Annual Qty String:
         10Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:
         PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:
         541Waste Code:
         541Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-831-0707Facility Phone:
                                05/18/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92122Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O COAST INCOME PROProperty Address:
                                S R MARKET PROPERTIESProperty Owner:

SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL CARE  (Continued) S106069288
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         ISOLYSERWaste Desc:
         0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:
         105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         10Annual Qty String:
         10Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:
         INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:

SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL CARE  (Continued) S106069288

     Not reportedFacility County:
     2.29Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     NEWBURY PARK, CA 913200000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     905 RANCHO CONEJO BLVDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8052149200Telephone:
     CHUCK MILLERContact:
     CAR000161182Gepaid:

HAZNET:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

805-214-9200
CHUCK MILLERContact:

CAR000161182EPA ID:
USA GASOLINE CORPORATIONOwner:

RCRAInfo:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
HAZNET12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND DRIVE CAR000161182

7 RCRA-SQGUSA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 0851 1008194802
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pNY6osEprkGNsM7YfLu3zlUoyZKsJtKE.pEAwQLr.drkTF4GXVW4Wresy9ZMIEQ7wkw3wuxf8B6LL6huOOD4N7gzvVzlt6OUgRe9.KSyfYkZCCSKLoe3ZHaJT6QtB0BKq0y7xcf.RljpquTE9ph9RUrwuNtQVtBLtKv6cOKpEcpNVG0YelA33eOoqjzs5YkEUee9CFqr6hrko.UGV5T3qy.s85EMp7G7E0S7dG5fA8CLSXDuPFD4tlhzElIltZcULqSCLlcyMQIZ4nvKirG3rlXJA0otLS4KmX7AqiK.480pk3JE7dD6cKKpNbwNbHfYIb54.CRoDbfsKAMEUil4kmtrDmwkUCTGS0g3TMesLueMFLs7d.A4qJTfNGJLTCluTqFCpnyz79JllC8UL3N3TCYyU6eZhhnKFKi7JekJ9b4tdvqKY6S6sj5.NVXpYVFEUS14U.KwwO1Q9dYLMpb8g7A.zVUd.zur7yf2EyyTbCeFqza4xNk4DR6XYpAVflXWpHiuIjzW94UrJ.reYvF6qN3pLIVNzFLYFov4Gcvo8BxsmrWEjaC3jzQrI8XkanlGXH4VJZVsEvOMH8o7BsP4gvpf4hLLR3nuL0R3AWOzp0blh74UPQm9bxSyahcZ4WgKFWa3FEuJPCvtmpJK.ta9pcs.wLApSDdE4i9CTcbwdr1QxbJLUyC5SAG.JnHdogMrHKyBiJtTXIzFrBv4enfBvWYXlMXVq1cW9zl3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAND DRIVE 110021004152

7 FINDSUSA GASOLINE CORP FACILITY NO 0851 1008229210

     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921110000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7875 CONVOY CT SUITE A2Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585412954Telephone:
     TONY CASAREZ- OPERATIONS SUPERContact:
     CAL000183658Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.47Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with 10% or more total organic residuesWaste Category:
     San DiegoTSD County:
     CAD028409019TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921110000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     7875 CONVOY CT SUITE A2Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585412954Telephone:
     TONY CASAREZ- OPERATIONS SUPERContact:
     CAL000183658Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     5.62Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Oil/water separation sludgeWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921310000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DRMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585498100Telephone:
     ROY MEDINA-GENERAL MGRContact:
     CAL000222402Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
San Diego Co. HMMD12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 HAZNETSCRIPPS ENERGY LLC S104757144
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         T001Tank Number:
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedFacility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92111Property City,St,Zip:
                                7875 CONVOY CT #A2Property Address:
                                SCRIPPS ENERGY L L CProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                KEITH AGHANIAFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                Not reportedInspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK28Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                139004Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.12Tons:
     Treatment, TankDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     San DiegoTSD County:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144
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                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                09/14/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                EL CAJON, CA 92021Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                1604 SUMMERTIME DRMailing Address:
                                ATTN: HY SOA2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK28Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                204063Facility ID:

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:
         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T003Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T002Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144
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         T001Tank Number:
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8006-61-9Case Number:
                                REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 139004 T001Chemical Name:
                                RE92Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8006-61-9Case Number:
                                PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 139004 T002Chemical Name:
                                PR91Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                68476-34-6Case Number:
                                DIESEL FUEL UNDERGROUND TANK 139004 T003Chemical Name:
                                DI90Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-621-6337Facility Phone:
                                09/14/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                El Cajon, CA 92021Tank City,St,Zip:
                                1604 SUMMERTIME DRTank Address:
                                TWINS MH MANAGEMENT INCTank Owner:
                                92111Property City,St,Zip:
                                7875 CONVOY CT #A2Property Address:
                                SCRIPPS ENERGY L L CProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                HY SAOFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                CDIAZInspector Name:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144
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additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         GASOLINE FUEL FILTERSWaste Desc:
         9998 UNKNOWN HAZ WST HAULHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         200Annual Qty String:
         200Annual Qty:
         200Quantity String:
         200Qnty at Inspection:
         ORGANIC SOLIDS (OTHEWaste Name:
         352Waste Code:
         352Waste Item #:
         09/14/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         SPILL CONT NOT DRY & IN GOOD CONDITIViolation Desc:
         4837Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3255Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/14/04Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         DIESELTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T003Tank Number:

         PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T002Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:

SCRIPPS ENERGY LLC  (Continued) S104757144

                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92111Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                7875 CONVOY CT #A2Mailing Address:
                                ATTN: KAYVON K. AGAHNIA2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK28Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                200489Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12033 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDKA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS S106070617
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SPK6i8ZSdiWPSxMKIz13aJZiTwU8sdUZL5NAZDrdeJ5iRgUWRoA4dgiSFsaxDDWM5g13V6qIXEGzMHz1K0v4E5MaBlzJkSsZvEz9FplTALywmV9U8bf3bBPs1W7dUEEUx4M7ULELAI.5XsAN3bR93nRZe9qDXr7rQcs6uWQSUjPPjhlKWcm3YKxieO986vQZ6rm9M.UdFgUi84.Wwzy3UHDSMDwxEYDMSwb7LyfIEEYz5mn1gGj4TZpavD8JJldZ49yCAQuTbCCwmc.UmfM30WssY0SdhYcUyJJAeNWLCBV5tBzNHSj6mwPSV0kP0YCKYe44EK5iDYk8w8QZHiR4xRYdHDfi9eYWnZm3YWVSqXpxeLFMAi045XGIMLQzUuC1wQ.CRhIan31JgsUZ4U63DlITPWJwK7NUE6U7mHQsOxCdYDOUubQ64bvLpis5JxCNLmO40UgZMzqDW5lrH5t8fbGeHPkJrcr5bEE2LniRMqMgUuRUM1x4kamRjLFoUH7AD3cuRbGdhxLgkByi9116ue6SizXPaxSKqP44kQhifRG8hC.ZG1p3JHpdst8i00vWKRVVX.YSbBex9IJMWgV4A8DIXJwztRC1Wc.3UNRaBr5JB5ZZD607QhTTgTbwzVfUvnEAbmTsHltdQLkUxVa8.rdLm8.5w5TNu6yAFC4ZE9rDuqHrMUu4VMtehFqJzi05EsU7QdgRU0Kg.WoUksx7hrmRXo8oX6nA4oR3
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         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/08/02Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         DIESELTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T003Tank Number:

         PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T002Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2222Tank ID Number:
         T001Tank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-621-6337Facility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                San Diego, CA 92111Tank City,St,Zip:
                                7875 CONVOY CT, # A-Tank Address:
                                KA MANAGEMENT, INCTank Owner:
                                92111Property City,St,Zip:
                                7875 CONVOY CT #A2Property Address:
                                SCRIPPS ENERGY L L CProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                ASEIGELInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                08/27/03Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000183658EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:

KA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS  (Continued) S106070617
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:
         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         NO UPF PERMIT FOR HAZMATSViolation Desc:
         3587Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1001Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         08/27/03Inspection Date:

         UPFP NOT OBTAINED for HAZWASTEViolation Desc:
         3586Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0131Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         08/27/03Inspection Date:

         UPF PERMIT CURRENT AND AT FACILITY?Violation Desc:
         3585Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3101Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         08/27/03Inspection Date:

         SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Desc:
         7745Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3258Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/08/02Inspection Date:

         SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Desc:
         7744Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3258Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/08/02Inspection Date:

         SENSORS NOT PLACED AT LOW POINT/ADEQUViolation Desc:
         7743Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3258Type of Violation:

KA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS  (Continued) S106070617
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

KA MANAGEMENT INC DBA SCRIPPS  (Continued) S106070617

                                OIL;LUBRICATINGChemical Name:
                                OI89Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                ACUTE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                107-21-1Case Number:
                                ETHYLENE GLYCOL;ANTIFREEZEChemical Name:
                                ET90Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-564-0390Facility Phone:
                                03/19/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92122Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O THE MIDTOWN NIKIProperty Address:
                                GRANITE PEAK PROPERTY INVESTMEProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                JOHN COWANFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                MMANNInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                09/19/03Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000223339EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK26Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                101884Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDE-Z LUBE,INC S106059906
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1604Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

         TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Desc:
         4202Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0401Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

         MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Desc:
         4201Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0135Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

         HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Desc:
         5274Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1002Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/08/02Inspection Date:

         MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Desc:
         5273Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0135Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/08/02Inspection Date:

         NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTEViolation Desc:
         5272Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HX0108Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         03/08/02Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8002-05-9Case Number:

E-Z LUBE,INC  (Continued) S106059906
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Map ID
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EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         NoCarcinogen:
         USED OIL FILTERSWaste Desc:
         0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVICHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         9600Annual Qty String:
         9600Annual Qty:
         1200Quantity String:
         1200Qnty at Inspection:
         USED OIL FILTERSWaste Name:
         888Waste Code:
         888Waste Item #:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE ANTIFREEZEWaste Desc:
         4148 ANTIFREEZE DELIVERYHaz Waste Hauler:
         ABVG TNKStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         1550Annual Qty String:
         1550Annual Qty:
         200Quantity String:
         200Qnty at Inspection:
         ORGANIC LIQUIDS W/MEWaste Name:
         342Waste Code:
         342Waste Item #:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         USED OILWaste Desc:
         0015 ASBURY ENVIR. SERVICHaz Waste Hauler:
         ABVG TNKStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         21000Annual Qty String:
         21000Annual Qty:
         970Quantity String:
         970Qnty at Inspection:
         WASTE OIL & MIXED OIWaste Name:
         221Waste Code:
         221Waste Item #:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         SPCC PLAN NOT PREPAREDViolation Desc:
         4204Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1012Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         09/19/03Inspection Date:

         2ND. CONTAINMENT NOT KEPT EMPTYViolation Desc:
         4203Item Number:

E-Z LUBE,INC  (Continued) S106059906
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

E-Z LUBE,INC  (Continued) S106059906

convenient collection opportunities for used oil and used oil filters.
Waste Management Board (CIWMB) helps communities establish and promote
UORS (California - Used Oil Recycling System).  California Integrated

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12055 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR. 110017963907

7 FINDSEZ LUBE INC #38 1007678514

                                858-577-0667Facility Phone:
                                06/10/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92675Property City,St,Zip:
                                33791 GLOCAMORA LNProperty Address:
                                PHILLIPS FAMILY LIVING TRUST 0Property Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                RANDY PETTITFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                12/10/03Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000183270EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK26Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                138265Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDBIG O TIRES #672 S106065557
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SPK6i8ZSdiWPSxMKIz13aJZiTwU8sdUZL5NAZDrdeJ5iRgUWRoA4dgiSFsaxDDWM5g13V6qIXEGzMHz1K0v4E5MaBlzJkSsZvEz9FplTALywmV9U8bf3bBPs1W7dUEEUx4M7ULELAI.5XsAN3bR93nRZe9qDXr7rQcs6uWQSUjPPjhlKWcm3YKxieO986vQZ6rm9M.UdFgUi84.Wwzy3UHDSMDwxEYDMSwb7LyfIEEYz5mn1gGj4TZpavD8JJldZ49yCAQuTbCCwmc.UmfM30WssY0SdhYcUyJJAeNWLCBV5tBzNHSj6mwPSV0kP0YCKYe44EK5iDYk8w8QZHiR4xRYdHDfi9eYWnZm3YWVSqXpxeLFMAi045XGIMLQzUuC1wQ.CRhIan31JgsUZ4U63DlITPWJwK7NUE6U7mHQsOxCdYDOUubQ64bvLpis5JxCNLmO40UgZMzqDW5lrH5t8fbGeHPkJrcr5bEE2LniRMqMgUuRUM1x4kamRjLFoUH7AD3cuRbGdhxLgkByi9116ue6SizXPaxSKqP44kQhifRG8hC.ZG1p3JHpdst8i00vWKRVVX.YSbBex9IJMWgV4A8DIXJwztRC1Wc.3UNRaBr5JB5ZZD609QhTTgTbwzVfUvnE3bmTsHltdQLkUxVa8.rdLm8.5w5TNu6yCFC4ZE9rDuqHrMUuCVMtehFqJzi05EsU3QdgRU0Kg.WoUksx9hrmRXo8oX6nA4oR3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         1406 SAFETY KLEENHaz Waste Hauler:
         PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         26Annual Qty String:
         26Annual Qty:
         3Quantity String:
         3Qnty at Inspection:
         HYDROCARBON SOLVENTSWaste Name:
         213Waste Code:
         213Waste Item #:
         12/10/03Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE ANTIFREEZEWaste Desc:
         3871 THERMO FLUIDS INC.Haz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         570Annual Qty String:
         570Annual Qty:
         110Quantity String:
         110Qnty at Inspection:
         AQUEOUS SOL’N WITH MWaste Name:
         132Waste Code:
         132Waste Item #:
         12/10/03Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Desc:
         8787Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0401Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         06/17/02Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8002-05-9Case Number:
                                OIL, LUBRICATING: MOTOR, ATFChemical Name:
                                OI94Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

BIG O TIRES #672  (Continued) S106065557
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Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         3314 ALL PHASE ENVIRONMENHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         888 FILTERS/METAL RETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         3600Annual Qty String:
         3600Annual Qty:
         300Quantity String:
         300Qnty at Inspection:
         USED OIL FILTERSWaste Name:
         888Waste Code:
         888Waste Item #:
         12/10/03Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE BRAKE FLUIDWaste Desc:
         1406 SAFETY KLEENHaz Waste Hauler:
         METAL DRUMStorage Method:
         007 INCINERATIONTreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         16Annual Qty String:
         16Annual Qty:
         16Quantity String:
         16Qnty at Inspection:
         UNSPEC ORGANIC LIQUIWaste Name:
         343Waste Code:
         343Waste Item #:
         12/10/03Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         3314 ALL PHASE ENVIRONMENHaz Waste Hauler:
         ABVG TNKStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         5528Annual Qty String:
         5528Annual Qty:
         240Quantity String:
         240Qnty at Inspection:
         WASTE OIL & MIXED OIWaste Name:
         221Waste Code:
         221Waste Item #:
         12/10/03Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         PARTS WASHERWaste Desc:

BIG O TIRES #672  (Continued) S106065557
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

convenient collection opportunities for used oil and used oil filters.
Waste Management Board (CIWMB) helps communities establish and promote
UORS (California - Used Oil Recycling System).  California Integrated

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12093 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR. 110017968886

7 FINDSBIG O TIRES #672 SCRIPPS 1007678986

                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-547-8913Facility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92020Property City,St,Zip:
                                1196 BROCKTON STProperty Address:
                                CORREA JAVIER&SHELLY DEEProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                6HR044Inspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                12/10/03Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                Not reportedFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                San Diego, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12090 SCRIPPS SUMMITMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK15Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                205214Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12090 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDDISCOVER CHIROPRACTIC S106880095
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         HAULER: SOUTHWEST IMAGINGWaste Desc:
         9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         60Annual Qty String:
         60Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:
         PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:
         541Waste Code:
         541Waste Item #:
         12/10/03Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:

DISCOVER CHIROPRACTIC  (Continued) S106880095

                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK10Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                154875Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDSCRIPPS POWAY ORTHODONTICS S106069364
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SPK6i8ZSdiWPSxMKIz13aJZiTwU8sdUZL5NAZDrdeJ5iRgUWRoA4dgiSFsaxDDWM5g13V6qIXEGzMHz1K0v4E5MaBlzJkSsZvEz9FplTALywmV9U8bf3bBPs1W7dUEEUx4M7ULELAI.5XsAN3bR93nRZe9qDXr7rQcs6uWQSUjPPjhlKWcm3YKxieO986vQZ6rm9M.UdFgUi84.Wwzy3UHDSMDwxEYDMSwb7LyfIEEYz5mn1gGj4TZpavD8JJldZ49yCAQuTbCCwmc.UmfM30WssY0SdhYcUyJJAeNWLCBV5tBzNHSj6mwPSV0kP0YCKYe44EK5iDYk8w8QZHiR4xRYdHDfi9eYWnZm3YWVSqXpxeLFMAi045XGIMLQzUuC1wQ.CRhIan31JgsUZ4U63DlITPWJwK7NUE6U7mHQsOxCdYDOUubQ64bvLpis5JxCNLmO40UgZMzqDW5lrH5t8fbGeHPkJrcr5bEE2LniRMqMgUuRUM1x4kamRjLFoUH7AD3cuRbGdhxLgkByi9116ue6SizXPaxSKqP44kQhifRG8hC.ZG1p3JHpdst8i00vWKRVVX.YSbBex9IJMWgV4A8DIXJwztRC1Wc.3UNRaBr5JB5ZZD609QhTTgTbwzVfUvnEBbmTsHltdQLkUxVaB.rdLm8.5w5TNu6y3FC4ZE9rDuqHrMUu3VMtehFqJzi05EsUCQdgRU0Kg.WoUksx8hrmRXo8oX6nA4oR3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SPK6i8ZSdiWPSxMKIz13aJZiTwU8sdUZL5NAZDrdeJ5iRgUWRoA4dgiSFsaxDDWM5g13V6qIXEGzMHz1K0v4E5MaBlzJkSsZvEz9FplTALywmV9U8bf3bBPs1W7dUEEUx4M7ULELAI.5XsAN3bR93nRZe9qDXr7rQcs6uWQSUjPPjhlKWcm3YKxieO986vQZ6rm9M.UdFgUi84.Wwzy3UHDSMDwxEYDMSwb7LyfIEEYz5mn1gGj4TZpavD8JJldZ49yCAQuTbCCwmc.UmfM30WssY0SdhYcUyJJAeNWLCBV5tBzNHSj6mwPSV0kP0YCKYe44EK5iDYk8w8QZHiR4xRYdHDfi9eYWnZm3YWVSqXpxeLFMAi045XGIMLQzUuC1wQ.CRhIan31JgsUZ4U63DlITPWJwK7NUE6U7mHQsOxCdYDOUubQ64bvLpis5JxCNLmO40UgZMzqDW5lrH5t8fbGeHPkJrcr5bEE2LniRMqMgUuRUM1x4kamRjLFoUH7AD3cuRbGdhxLgkByi9116ue6SizXPaxSKqP44kQhifRG8hC.ZG1p3JHpdst8i00vWKRVVX.YSbBex9IJMWgV4A8DIXJwztRC1Wc.3UNRaBr5JB5ZZD609QhTTgTbwzVfUvnEBbmTsHltdQLkUxVaB.rdLm8.5w5TNu6y3FC4ZE9rDuqHrMUu3VMtehFqJzi05EsUCQdgRU0Kg.WoUksx8hrmRXo8oX6nA4oR3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:
         902Waste Code:
         902Waste Item #:
         09/30/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-527-0090Facility Phone:
                                09/30/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92122Property City,St,Zip:
                                7230 CALABRIA CT #AProperty Address:
                                SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL PLAZA LLCProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                IRENE PERRYFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                09/30/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:

SCRIPPS POWAY ORTHODONTICS  (Continued) S106069364
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         ISOLYSERWaste Desc:
         0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:
         105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         10Annual Qty String:
         10Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:

SCRIPPS POWAY ORTHODONTICS  (Continued) S106069364

                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-689-6088Facility Phone:
                                05/18/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92122Property City,St,Zip:
                                7230 CALABRIA CT #AProperty Address:
                                SCRIPPS POWAY DENTAL PLAZA LLCProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                DAWN MCMASTERSFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                05/18/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK10Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                154621Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
12112 SCRIPPS SUMMIT DR    N/A

7 San Diego Co. HMMDDR SHIH & ASSOCIATES S106069190
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SPK6i8ZSdiWPSxMKIz13aJZiTwU8sdUZL5NAZDrdeJ5iRgUWRoA4dgiSFsaxDDWM5g13V6qIXEGzMHz1K0v4E5MaBlzJkSsZvEz9FplTALywmV9U8bf3bBPs1W7dUEEUx4M7ULELAI.5XsAN3bR93nRZe9qDXr7rQcs6uWQSUjPPjhlKWcm3YKxieO986vQZ6rm9M.UdFgUi84.Wwzy3UHDSMDwxEYDMSwb7LyfIEEYz5mn1gGj4TZpavD8JJldZ49yCAQuTbCCwmc.UmfM30WssY0SdhYcUyJJAeNWLCBV5tBzNHSj6mwPSV0kP0YCKYe44EK5iDYk8w8QZHiR4xRYdHDfi9eYWnZm3YWVSqXpxeLFMAi045XGIMLQzUuC1wQ.CRhIan31JgsUZ4U63DlITPWJwK7NUE6U7mHQsOxCdYDOUubQ64bvLpis5JxCNLmO40UgZMzqDW5lrH5t8fbGeHPkJrcr5bEE2LniRMqMgUuRUM1x4kamRjLFoUH7AD3cuRbGdhxLgkByi9116ue6SizXPaxSKqP44kQhifRG8hC.ZG1p3JHpdst8i00vWKRVVX.YSbBex9IJMWgV4A8DIXJwztRC1Wc.3UNRaBr5JB5ZZD609QhTTgTbwzVfUvnE3bmTsHltdQLkUxVa9.rdLm8.5w5TNu6yCFC4ZE9rDuqHrMUu6VMtehFqJzi05EsU9QdgRU0Kg.WoUksx7hrmRXo8oX6nA4oR3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6SPK6i8ZSdiWPSxMKIz13aJZiTwU8sdUZL5NAZDrdeJ5iRgUWRoA4dgiSFsaxDDWM5g13V6qIXEGzMHz1K0v4E5MaBlzJkSsZvEz9FplTALywmV9U8bf3bBPs1W7dUEEUx4M7ULELAI.5XsAN3bR93nRZe9qDXr7rQcs6uWQSUjPPjhlKWcm3YKxieO986vQZ6rm9M.UdFgUi84.Wwzy3UHDSMDwxEYDMSwb7LyfIEEYz5mn1gGj4TZpavD8JJldZ49yCAQuTbCCwmc.UmfM30WssY0SdhYcUyJJAeNWLCBV5tBzNHSj6mwPSV0kP0YCKYe44EK5iDYk8w8QZHiR4xRYdHDfi9eYWnZm3YWVSqXpxeLFMAi045XGIMLQzUuC1wQ.CRhIan31JgsUZ4U63DlITPWJwK7NUE6U7mHQsOxCdYDOUubQ64bvLpis5JxCNLmO40UgZMzqDW5lrH5t8fbGeHPkJrcr5bEE2LniRMqMgUuRUM1x4kamRjLFoUH7AD3cuRbGdhxLgkByi9116ue6SizXPaxSKqP44kQhifRG8hC.ZG1p3JHpdst8i00vWKRVVX.YSbBex9IJMWgV4A8DIXJwztRC1Wc.3UNRaBr5JB5ZZD609QhTTgTbwzVfUvnE3bmTsHltdQLkUxVa9.rdLm8.5w5TNu6yCFC4ZE9rDuqHrMUu6VMtehFqJzi05EsU9QdgRU0Kg.WoUksx7hrmRXo8oX6nA4oR3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         NoCarcinogen:
         ISOLYSERWaste Desc:
         0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:
         105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         36Annual Qty String:
         36Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:
         INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:
         902Waste Code:
         902Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         SILVER RECOVERY UNIT, FIXWaste Desc:
         0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:
         PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:
         103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         6Annual Qty String:
         6Annual Qty:
         6Quantity String:
         6Qnty at Inspection:
         PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:
         541Waste Code:
         541Waste Item #:
         05/18/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:

DR SHIH & ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S106069190
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

DR SHIH & ASSOCIATES  (Continued) S106069190

         T001Tank Number:
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedFacility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                00000Property City,St,Zip:
                                PUBLIC AGENCYProperty Address:
                                CITY OF SAN DIEGOProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                Not reportedInspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                83.54Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK20Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                137897Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD    N/A

8 San Diego Co. HMMDCANYON STABLES S106065424
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64R76btO4tgnRY4a7Qdf3BsebSIftQO9ODMzACTMtozpgu7unL7I4jUmYX554didakce3ZHDQwGvdNRkfH9e4Z31BSWys6oNefUK9Up5SfegItJqfuOg375EQavoOmRI95bD71YHDtKHMEqKzTrh9ecVCtOJTZp4Mytp6i9W4kqzRweV7swO3YUWbSYJt6HcOi4v9Wk9tOf8gweWnMNT3b3QY5re48VhaDOH7YAjQILudiWMfwoG43MSB8AUsjxfenzxCU5BSpz6ITu5fqUR3hoCQxV6OaAf9Ab0Aw1hDqiyMZoBzRHG6QXU4duZRvJj7nhZ4wykbi.ItYc.OYDb4g6itp9Ogpaen86M3d9MYLBV4XL9aCut4Jk3QqQWdWcdfuzmC365BTRFs51JemvK3Sn1SKvTIw.UfCOl7mPcQ8JpOT0w9kbv6lSmDHSiM3PfzCaE4ZS1CGZeTuXSMCLC875Lo4I.zilop5zm2vcxuc0478qHuHhB4HGTLtqL7KIAI7qVu3T0jGqBUAM5mk9K6yR84ZgZRCf37RVD4EFTbhhYt93.OmTS3u1EtRejgxGcnbcQVIS5YUxN4.yoasUb4ApbQXQXdpKbfBhZ3KETBXh4sfWae.GG9ERTSljaIQ09fb3M3Tp1QALLObrA9vea9B6ODcRJMtynzkzHCWnXCJRgTsYEMhT644YWo5guzfEApBx0CfRxuwGg7ALAuNxk3ThWLokE7lgyI.d63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64R76btO4tgnRY4a7Qdf3BsebSIftQO9ODMzACTMtozpgu7unL7I4jUmYX554didakce3ZHDQwGvdNRkfH9e4Z31BSWys6oNefUK9Up5SfegItJqfuOg375EQavoOmRI95bD71YHDtKHMEqKzTrh9ecVCtOJTZp4Mytp6i9W4kqzRweV7swO3YUWbSYJt6HcOi4v9Wk9tOf8gweWnMNT3b3QY5re48VhaDOH7YAjQILudiWMfwoG43MSB8AUsjxfenzxCU5BSpz6ITu5fqUR3hoCQxV6OaAf9Ab0Aw1hDqiyMZoBzRHG6QXU4duZRvJj7nhZ4wykbi.ItYc.OYDb4g6itp9Ogpaen86M3d9MYLBV4XL9aCut4Jk3QqQWdWcdfuzmC365BTRFs51JemvK3Sn1SKvTIw.UfCOl7mPcQ8JpOT0w9kbv6lSmDHSiM3PfzCaE4ZS1CGZeTuXSMCLC875Lo4I.zilop5zm2vcxuc0478qHuHhB4HGTLtqL7KIAI7qVu3T0jGqBUAM5mk9K6yR84ZgZRCf37RVD4EFTbhhYt93.OmTS3u1EtRejgxGcnbcQVIS5YUxN4.yoasUb4ApbQXQXdpKbfBhZ3KETBXh4sfWae.GG9ERTSljaIQ09fb3M3Tp1QALLObrA9vea9B6ODcRJMtynzkzHCWnXCJRgTsYEMhT644YWo5guzfEApBx0CfRxuwGg7ALAuNxk3ThWLokE7lgyI.d63


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:
         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         AT4167Tank ID Number:

CANYON STABLES  (Continued) S106065424

     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6195731247Telephone:
     CITY OF SAN DIEGOContact:
     CAC001382312Gepaid:

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.15Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     Not reportedTSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 92123Mailing City,St,Zip:
     9601 RIDGEHAVEN COURT STE 320Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8585731277Telephone:
     JEFF JONESContact:
     CAC002555783Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD    N/A

8 HAZNETCITY OF SAN DIEGO S103818219
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64R76btO4tgnRY4a7Qdf3BsebSIftQO9ODMzACTMtozpgu7unL7I4jUmYX554didakce3ZHDQwGvdNRkfH9e4Z31BSWys6oNefUK9Up5SfegItJqfuOg375EQavoOmRI95bD71YHDtKHMEqKzTrh9ecVCtOJTZp4Mytp6i9W4kqzRweV7swO3YUWbSYJt6HcOi4v9Wk9tOf8gweWnMNT3b3QY5re48VhaDOH7YAjQILudiWMfwoG43MSB8AUsjxfenzxCU5BSpz6ITu5fqUR3hoCQxV6OaAf9Ab0Aw1hDqiyMZoBzRHG6QXU4duZRvJj7nhZ4wykbi.ItYc.OYDb4g6itp9Ogpaen86M3d9MYLBV4XL9aCut4Jk3QqQWdWcdfuzmC365BTRFs51JemvK3Sn1SKvTIw.UfCOl7mPcQ8JpOT0w9kbv6lSmDHSiM3PfzCaE4ZS1CGZeTuXSMCLC875Lo4I.zilop5zm2vcxuc0478qHuHhB4HGTLtqL7KIAI7qVu3T0jGqBUAM5mk9K6yR84ZgZRCf37RVD4EFTbhhYt93.OmTS3u1EtRejgxGcnbcQVIS5YUxN4.yoasUb4ApbQXQXdpKbfBhZ3KETBXh4sfWae.GG9ERTSljaIQ09fb3M3Tp1QALLObrA9vea9B6ODcRJMtynzkzH8WnXCJRgTsYEMhT674YWo5guzfEApBx05fRxuwGg7ALAuNxk7ThWLokE7lgyI.d63
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=64R76btO4tgnRY4a7Qdf3BsebSIftQO9ODMzACTMtozpgu7unL7I4jUmYX554didakce3ZHDQwGvdNRkfH9e4Z31BSWys6oNefUK9Up5SfegItJqfuOg375EQavoOmRI95bD71YHDtKHMEqKzTrh9ecVCtOJTZp4Mytp6i9W4kqzRweV7swO3YUWbSYJt6HcOi4v9Wk9tOf8gweWnMNT3b3QY5re48VhaDOH7YAjQILudiWMfwoG43MSB8AUsjxfenzxCU5BSpz6ITu5fqUR3hoCQxV6OaAf9Ab0Aw1hDqiyMZoBzRHG6QXU4duZRvJj7nhZ4wykbi.ItYc.OYDb4g6itp9Ogpaen86M3d9MYLBV4XL9aCut4Jk3QqQWdWcdfuzmC365BTRFs51JemvK3Sn1SKvTIw.UfCOl7mPcQ8JpOT0w9kbv6lSmDHSiM3PfzCaE4ZS1CGZeTuXSMCLC875Lo4I.zilop5zm2vcxuc0478qHuHhB4HGTLtqL7KIAI7qVu3T0jGqBUAM5mk9K6yR84ZgZRCf37RVD4EFTbhhYt93.OmTS3u1EtRejgxGcnbcQVIS5YUxN4.yoasUb4ApbQXQXdpKbfBhZ3KETBXh4sfWae.GG9ERTSljaIQ09fb3M3Tp1QALLObrA9vea9B6ODcRJMtynzkzH8WnXCJRgTsYEMhT674YWo5guzfEApBx05fRxuwGg7ALAuNxk7ThWLokE7lgyI.d63


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     San DiegoFacility County:
     .1240Tons:
     Transfer StationDisposal Method:
     Off-specification, aged, or surplus organicsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD050806850TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921230000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6195731247Telephone:
     CITY OF SAN DIEGOContact:
     CAC002293121Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.05Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921230000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     9601 RIDGEHAVEN CT STE 310Mailing Address:

CITY OF SAN DIEGO  (Continued) S103818219

     Not reportedMax MTBE GW ppb:
     Not reportedSoil Qualifier:
     Not reportedGW Qualifier:
     Not reportedMTBE Date:
     Not reportedEnter Date:
     Not reportedReview Date:
     1999-01-21 00:00:00Release Date:
     Not reportedEnforcement Dt:
     1999-01-21 00:00:00Discover Date:
     Not reportedClose Date:
     Not reportedMonitoring:
     Not reportedRemed Action:
     Not reportedRemed Plan:
     Not reportedPollution Char:
     Not reportedPrelim Assess:
     Not reportedWorkplan:
     Not reportedConfirm Leak:
     1999-02-25 00:00:00Stop Date:
     T0607302619Global Id:
     TankLeak Source:
     Not reportedLeak Cause:
     Close TankHow Stopped:
     Not reportedHow Discovered:
     Not reportedFunding:
     NOVEnf Type:
     Not reportedCross Street:
     Drinking Water Aquifer affectedCase Type:
     STATERegion:

LUST:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAMSAN DIEGO, CA  92129
Cortese12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD    N/A

8 LUSTCANYONSIDE STABLES S103723455
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

   Not reportedRemed Action:
   /  /Remed Plan:
   Not reportedDesc Pollution:
   02/25/1999Prelim Assess:
   Not reportedSubmit Workplan:
   /  /Confirm Date:
   Not reportedAbate Method:
   Preliminary site assessment underwayStatus:
   Soil onlyCase Type:
   Local AgencyLead Agency:
   CorrosionCause:
   TankSource:
   Close TankHow Stopped:
   01/21/1999Date Stopped:
   Tank ClosureHow Found:
   01/21/1999Date Found:
   0Qty Leaked:
   8006619Substance:
   37000Local Agency:
   9UT3860Case Number:

LUST:

Not reportedSummary:
                    Not reportedWaste Disch Assigned Name:
                    Not reportedWaste Discharge Global ID:
     0Distance To Lust:
     Not reportedWell Name:
     Not reportedWater System Name:
     Not reportedOperator:
     Not reportedAbate Method:
     Not reportedQty Leaked:
     9UT3860Case Number:
     H37897-001Local Case #:
     Not reportedWork Suspended:
     Not reportedCleanup Fund Id:
     1Priority:
     MUN,AGR,IND,REC-1,REC-2,WARM,COLD,WILD,RAREBeneficial:
     906.10Hydr Basin #:
     37000LLocal Agency:
     Local AgencyLead Agency:
     DFStaff Initials:
     UNAStaff:
     MTBE Detected. Site tested for MTBE and MTBE detectedMTBE Tested:
     1MTBE Fuel:
     0MTBE Conc:
     *MTBE Class:
     LUSTOversight Prgm:
     Not reportedInterim:
     9601 Ridgehaven Ct.,#310RP Address:
     RANCH FOREMANResponsible Party:
     Not reportedContact Person:
     GasolineChemical:
     Not reportedStatus:
     San Diego RegionReg Board:
     Not reportedOrg Name:
     37County:
     Not reportedMax MTBE Soil ppb:

CANYONSIDE STABLES  (Continued) S103723455
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

1/21/1999Begandt:
10/12/2000Date:
05FStatus:
AFType:
FFunding:
DEH/SAMAgency:
H37897-001Case Number:

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:

  12115 BLACK MOUNTAIN RDFacility Addr2:
  CORTESERegion:

Cortese:

                                      Not reportedWaste Discharge Requirement Number:
                                      Not reportedCleanup and Abatement order Number:
                                      Not reportedInterim Remedial Actions:
   01/21/1999Release Date:
   Administratively opened on database, however no file physically existsFile Dispn:
   LOP/MODERATE - POTENTIAL WATER IMPACTpriority:
   Not reportedNPDES Number:
   MUNBUBeneficial Use:
   >6’Gwater Depth:
   906.10Basin Number:
   H37897-001Local Case:
   LOPPilot Program:
   Not reportedClosed Date:
   Not reportedEnforce Date:
   Not reportedEnforce Type:
   Not reportedBegan Monitor:

CANYONSIDE STABLES  (Continued) S103723455

corrective action activities required under RCRA.
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

California - Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

No violations foundViolation Status:

Not reportedTSDF Activities:
Small Quantity GeneratorClassification:

(925) 842-5931
KATHY NORRISContact:

CAR000118398EPA ID:
(925) 842-5931
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COOwner:

RCRAInfo:

HAZNETSAN DIEGO, CA  92109
FINDS9936 MERCY RD AT I 15 CAR000118398

9 RCRA-SQGCHEVRON STATION NO 205126 1006804922
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     Not reportedFacility County:
     0.17Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Aqueous solution with less than 10% total organic residuesWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAD008302903TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     San Ramon, CA 94583Mailing City,St,Zip:
     PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     9258425931Telephone:
     Kathy NorrisContact:
     CAR000118398Gepaid:

HAZNET:

CHEVRON STATION NO 205126  (Continued) 1006804922

                                PR76Item Number:
HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-271-8759Facility Phone:
                                05/12/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                San Ramon, CA 94583Tank City,St,Zip:
                                ATTN: PERMIT DESKTank Address:
                                CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANYTank Owner:
                                Not reportedProperty City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedProperty Address:
                                Not reportedProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                COREY KOSTFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                ASEIGELInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                05/12/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                83.54Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN RAMON, CA 94583Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                PO BOX 6004Mailing Address:
                                ATTN: PERMIT DESK2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK28Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                102088Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
9936 MERCY RD    N/A

10 San Diego Co. HMMDCHEVRON PRODUCTS CO S105022232
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Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         MAINT. & MONITORING RECORDS AVAILABLEViolation Desc:
         1506Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3152Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/12/04Inspection Date:

         FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY EXPIREDViolation Desc:
         1505Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV3105Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/12/04Inspection Date:

         MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Desc:
         0087Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0135Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/12/03Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2229Tank ID Number:
         T002Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2229Tank ID Number:
         T001Tank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 102088 T001 REGULAR UNLEAEDEDChemical Name:
                                RE10Item Number:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 102088 T002 SUPER UNLEADEDChemical Name:

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO  (Continued) S105022232
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:
         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         TRAINING RECORDS UNAVAILABLEViolation Desc:
         1508Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0401Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/12/04Inspection Date:

         MANIFESTS/RECEIPTS NO ONSITEViolation Desc:
         1507Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0135Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         05/12/04Inspection Date:

CHEVRON PRODUCTS CO  (Continued) S105022232

                                MEHRHARTInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                02/11/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000269417EPA ID:
                                Not reportedCensus Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92129Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                9932 MERCY RD # 105Mailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK10Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                203094Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
9932 MERCY RD    N/A

10 San Diego Co. HMMDSMILE ART DENTISTRY S106466814
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV83AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsma5MKfYwEddNL8bar75nu0qPjzGqmCs1zo56k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y6NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X5EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV83AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsma5MKfYwEddNL8bar75nu0qPjzGqmCs1zo56k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y6NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X5EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         BAGStorage Method:
         101 AUTOCLAVETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         12Annual Qty String:
         12Annual Qty:
         1Quantity String:
         1Qnty at Inspection:
         INFECTIOUS WASTE, GEWaste Name:
         901Waste Code:
         901Waste Item #:
         02/11/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         NO MED WASTE DISPOSAL RECORDSViolation Desc:
         8435Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV4303Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         02/11/04Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-566-1000Facility Phone:
                                02/11/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                Not reportedProperty City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedProperty Address:
                                Not reportedProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                ZENA KORELFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:

SMILE ART DENTISTRY  (Continued) S106466814
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:
         101 AUTOCLAVETreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         12Annual Qty String:
         12Annual Qty:
         1Quantity String:
         1Qnty at Inspection:
         INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:
         902Waste Code:
         902Waste Item #:
         02/11/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:

SMILE ART DENTISTRY  (Continued) S106466814

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.025Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850389096Mailing City,St,Zip:
     M/S 6516 PO BOX 29096Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6268215608Telephone:
     THE VONS COMPANIES INCContact:
     CAL000194046Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:
     .0300Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Photochemicals/photoprocessing wasteWaste Category:
     KernTSD County:
     CAD981402522TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     PHOENIX, AZ 850389096Mailing City,St,Zip:
     M/S 6516 PO BOX 29096Mailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6268215608Telephone:
     THE VONS COMPANIES INCContact:
     CAL000194046Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

11 HAZNETVONS STORE #107 S103994697
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT7prbz1uoeFNaJsma9MKfYwEddNL8bar79nu0qPjzGqmCs1zoB6k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y4NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X7EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT7prbz1uoeFNaJsma9MKfYwEddNL8bar79nu0qPjzGqmCs1zoB6k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y4NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X7EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                7440-59-7Case Number:
                                HELIUM GAS 99%, HE         COMPRESSED GASChemical Name:
                                HE69Item Number:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                124-38-9Case Number:
                                CARBON DIOXIDE 99%, C02       COMPRESSED GASChemical Name:
                                CA70Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-693-0638Facility Phone:
                                11/06/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92008Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O DELOITTE | TOUCHProperty Address:
                                SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                LARRY EASTERFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                05/06/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                CAL000194046EPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                PHOENIX, AZ 85038Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                P O BOX 29096Mailing Address:
                                C/O SAFEWAY, INC.M/S 65162nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK38Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                139171Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

11 San Diego Co. HMMDTHE VONS COMPANIES, INC. S106065864
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         NoCarcinogen:
         QUALEX TAKES SILVERWaste Desc:
         9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:
         PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:
         103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         80Annual Qty String:
         80Annual Qty:
         20Quantity String:
         20Qnty at Inspection:
         PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:
         541Waste Code:
         541Waste Item #:
         05/06/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         HMBP NOT ESTABISHED/IMPLEMENTED.Violation Desc:
         2721Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV1002Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         02/10/00Inspection Date:

         HAZMAT HANDLER W/O HEALTH PERMITViolation Desc:
         2720Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HX2001Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         02/10/00Inspection Date:

         CONT PLAN NOT PREPARED/ONSITEViolation Desc:
         2719Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HV0406Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         02/10/00Inspection Date:

         NO PERMIT OBTAINED FOR HAZMATS/HAZWASTEViolation Desc:
         2718Item Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         6HX0108Type of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         02/10/00Inspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                ACUTE2nd Hazard Category:
                                PRESSURE RELEASE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:

THE VONS COMPANIES, INC.  (Continued) S106065864
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

THE VONS COMPANIES, INC.  (Continued) S106065864

         Not reportedTank Number:
HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-693-0638Facility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92008Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O DELOITTE | TOUCHProperty Address:
                                SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                6HR006Inspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                01/18/05Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                LOS ANGELES, CA 90051Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                PO BOX 513338Mailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK15Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                202274Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10675 SCRIPPS POWAY PY    N/A

11 San Diego Co. HMMDVONS #2107 S106072209
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsma9MKfYwEddNL8bar78nu0qPjzGqmCs1zoB6k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y9NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X7EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsma9MKfYwEddNL8bar78nu0qPjzGqmCs1zoB6k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y9NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X7EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         HAULER: ACADEMY CORPWaste Desc:
         9997 UNREGISTERED HAZ WSTHaz Waste Hauler:
         PROCESSING EQUIPMENTStorage Method:
         103 TREATED,THEN SEWTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         80Annual Qty String:
         80Annual Qty:
         40Quantity String:
         40Qnty at Inspection:
         METAL SLUDGEWaste Name:
         171Waste Code:
         171Waste Item #:
         01/18/05Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:

VONS #2107  (Continued) S106072209

                                SCOTT CARHART DVMFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                MEHRHARTInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                02/11/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                10755-L SCRIPPS POWMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK10Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                154216Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

12 San Diego Co. HMMDSCRIPPS PARKWAY VETERINARY HOS S106068916
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsmaAMKfYwEddNL8bar75nu0qPjzGqmCs1zo56k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y3NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1XCEYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsmaAMKfYwEddNL8bar75nu0qPjzGqmCs1zo56k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y3NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1XCEYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:
         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-695-9996Facility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92008Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O DELOITTE | TOUCHProperty Address:
                                SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:

SCRIPPS PARKWAY VETERINARY HOS  (Continued) S106068916
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:

SCRIPPS PARKWAY VETERINARY HOS  (Continued) S106068916

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-547-0070Facility Phone:
                                07/21/07Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                92008Property City,St,Zip:
                                C/O DELOITTE | TOUCHProperty Address:
                                SCRIPPS RANCH MARKETPLACE L PProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                GREGORY FRIEDMAN DMDFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                EPAREDESInspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                07/21/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                10755 SCRIPPS POWAYMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK10Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                154199Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10755 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

12 San Diego Co. HMMDGREGORY FRIEDMAN DMD S106068904

TC01904315.1r   Page 63 of 71

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsma9MKfYwEddNL8bar7Bnu0qPjzGqmCs1zoC6k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y4NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X9EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DSt6UdkD9e3S8fptYlH3nQDUxeqdzeJkYdbAqGs9yfZesZK3FQw4MIp8II6fXgEpPYk38S6YKJ6lPbWHElM4uWinimyQwBLDuHg9jKPxASueTcWqChh39TZz9KVeZeLJC8b7aIqYcrYdwn.bN8R9FRZqeAHG5n0sVBm6.H5DUw4S96GtjH.3Ye4UHjTdaepkKlX9gVn9X7leGi13nmU3jL88IVqfXwepSJQ7GsmYMxklrkvHCqG49A5nK8JQ9fgD0IwCJGTxYH.ehDBqOoX3rZ.zpzkewFhJsNDAkhsYTkSdiwqba6I6a93DlKuSKakt3kY4A6OUEyNdAZ4kKjG4tlN9OabeU1j3z8v3Cmj8qohfPK1pi5H4YRKYpV6lXK4HM1XCf.OnALyQVh9DUMX3CpmxkL8eYQ5qgf37F1IzMfxetKVJ6cu6TpcYjgXdnqcbYua4dPuqB9SGHy8s7b.85ZxyMiGfZulZ5kK2WRgsNgmZml8KCsu4oP9F3qQQ9oEwVcOufLHMoj1IaXDpLGb61jfDwrbSnNAt3bq4hZFUkxMdbuVkJv63yod90vJeNVm3OnrV1O88sj6fM9JpEoD4e1.Y.18lkiXHpm73e5WnP03QAU5DowV93AUxrUZer.8qlJT3prbz1uoeFNaJsma9MKfYwEddNL8bar7Bnu0qPjzGqmCs1zoC6k9yT8SfKFpZ81Y4NFkstz0ZoA3Kz1X9EYGFZhLQTHdwwwm3


MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE SHARPS, ISOLYSERWaste Desc:
         0001 NO HAULERHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC BOTTLEStorage Method:
         105 DISENFECTION/ENCTreatment Method:
         LBSMeasurement Unit:
         24Annual Qty String:
         24Annual Qty:
         5Quantity String:
         5Qnty at Inspection:
         INFECTIOUS WASTE, SHWaste Name:
         902Waste Code:
         902Waste Item #:
         07/21/04Inspection Date:

         NoCarcinogen:
         WASTE FIXER SOLUTIONWaste Desc:
         1406 SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMSHaz Waste Hauler:
         PLASTIC DRUMStorage Method:
         001 RECYCLETreatment Method:
         GALMeasurement Unit:
         12Annual Qty String:
         12Annual Qty:
         30Quantity String:
         30Qnty at Inspection:
         PHOTOCHEM/PHOTOPROCWaste Name:
         541Waste Code:
         541Waste Item #:
         07/21/04Inspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         Not reportedTank ID Number:
         Not reportedTank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

GREGORY FRIEDMAN DMD  (Continued) S106068904
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     San DiegoFacility County:
     .4000Tons:
     Disposal, OtherDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921230000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3777 RUSFIN RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6196959612Telephone:
     C E WYLIE CONSTRUCTIONContact:
     CAC001225336Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

13 HAZNETC E WYLIE CONSTRUCTION CO S103620466

     San DiegoFacility County:
     .4587Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified oil-containing wasteWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921110000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     5555 MAGNATRON BLVD STE DMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     J.R. CONSTRUCTIONContact:
     CAC001332696Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PARKWAY    N/A

13 HAZNETJ.R. CONSTRUCTION S103620465

     0.417Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Unspecified aqueous solutionWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080013352TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921230000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3777 RUFFIN RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     0000000000Telephone:
     CE WYLIE CONSTRUCTION COContact:
     CAC002109816Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

13 HAZNETCE WYLIE CONSTRUCTION CO S103955261
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

     San DiegoFacility County:
     .3000Tons:
     RecyclerDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     Los AngelesTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 921230000Mailing City,St,Zip:
     3777 RUSFIN RDMailing Address:
     Not reportedMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     6196959612Telephone:
     CE WYLIE CONST COContact:
     CAC001356440Gepaid:

     San DiegoFacility County:

CE WYLIE CONSTRUCTION CO  (Continued) S103955261

          represent no threat to water quality.
          Level. A Zero (0) may be used to code those NURDS that are found to
          considered a minor threat to water quality unless coded at a higher
          to a major or minor threat. Not: All nurds without a TTWQ will be
          should cause a relatively minor impairment of beneficial uses compared
          Minor Threat to Water Quality. A violation of a regional board orderTreat To Water:
          Not reportedPOTW:
          Not reportedReclamation:
          Not reportedBaseline Flow:
          Not reportedDesign Flow:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste Type:
          Not reportedSecondary Waste:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste Type:
          Not reportedPrimary Waste:
          Not reportedSIC Code 2:
          4952SIC Code:
          ?Agency Type:
          6197582370Agency Telephone:
          Larry WassermanAgency Contact:
          San Diego 92101Agency City,St,Zip:
          2392 Kincaid RdAgency Address:
          CITY OF SAN DIEGOAgency Name:
          Rim StanleyFacility Contact:
          6197582370Facility Telephone:
          9Subregion:
          are assigned by the Regional Board
          CAS000001 The 1st 2 characters designate the state. The remaining 7NPDES Number:
          under Waste Discharge Requirements.
          Active - Any facility with a continuous or seasonal discharge that isFacility Status:
          pumping.
          repairing, oil production, storage and disposal operations, water
          washing, geothermal operations, air conditioning, ship building and
          processing operation of whatever nature, including mining, gravel
          semisolid wastes from any servicing, producing, manufacturing or
          Industrial - Facility that treats and/or disposes of liquid orFacility Type:
          San Diego  37I019091Facility ID:

CA WDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10150 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

13 CA WDSPENASQUITOS PUMP STATION S106801441
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

          dairy waste ponds.
          dischargers having waste storage systems with land disposal such as
          disposal systems, such as septic systems with subsurface disposal, or
          management practices, facilities with passive waste treatment and
          cooling water dischargers or thosewho must comply through best
          Category C - Facilities having no waste treatment systems, such asComplexity:

PENASQUITOS PUMP STATION  (Continued) S106801441

     San DiegoFacility County:
     0.4Tons:
     Not reportedDisposal Method:
     Other organic solidsWaste Category:
     San DiegoTSD County:
     CAT080033681TSD EPA ID:
     San DiegoGen County:
     SAN DIEGO, CA 92123Mailing City,St,Zip:
     8807 COMPLEX DRMailing Address:
     BOB BARGER/MECHMailing Name:
     Not reportedFacility Addr2:
     8587158484Telephone:
     BOB BARGER/MECH/X23Contact:
     CAC002561186Gepaid:

HAZNET:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92123
10184 SCRIPPS POWAY PKWY    N/A

13 HAZNETA T SYSTEMS INC S107139741

                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                JFERNAN1Inspector Name:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                06/25/04Inspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                SAN DIEGO, CA 92131Mailing City,St,Zip:
                                12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLAMailing Address:
                                USA PETROLEUM #8512nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK28Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                202181Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92129
12010 SCRIPPS HIGHLANDS DR    N/A

13 San Diego Co. HMMDUSA PETROLEUM #851 S106072124
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2338 (POTank ID Number:
         T002Tank Number:

         REGULAR UNLEADEDTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2338 (POTank ID Number:
         T001Tank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8006-61-9Case Number:
                                REGULAR UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 202181 T001Chemical Name:
                                RE21Item Number:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                8006-61-9Case Number:
                                PREMIUM UNLEADED UNDERGROUND TANK 202181 T002Chemical Name:
                                PR22Item Number:

                                CHRONIC2nd Hazard Category:
                                FIRE1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                68476-34-6Case Number:
                                DIESEL UNDERGROUND TANK 202181 T002Chemical Name:
                                DI23Item Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                858-693-1081Facility Phone:
                                06/25/05Reinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Agoura Hills, CA 91301Tank City,St,Zip:
                                30101 AGOURA CT, STETank Address:
                                PALISADES GAS & WASH, INCTank Owner:
                                91301Property City,St,Zip:
                                30101 AGOURA CT #200Property Address:
                                PALISADES GAS&WASH INCProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:

USA PETROLEUM #851  (Continued) S106072124
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:
         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         DIESELTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2338 (POTank ID Number:
         T003Tank Number:

         PREMIUM UNLEADEDTank Contents:

USA PETROLEUM #851  (Continued) S106072124

                                Not reportedReinspection Date:
                                Not reportedInspection Date:
                                Not reportedGas Station:
                                Not reportedEPA ID:
                                170.4Census Tract Number:
                                San DiegoFire Dept District:
                                Not reportedCorporate Code:
                                Not reportedMap Code/Business Plan on File:
                                Not reportedMailing City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedMailing Address:
                                Not reported2nd Name:
                                Not reportedOwner:
                                Not reportedPermit Expiration:
                                Not reportedSIC:
                                6HK20Business Code:
                                ActiveInactive Indicator:
                                138814Facility ID:

San Diego Co. HMMD:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92131
10907 SCRIPPS POWAY PKY    N/A

14 San Diego Co. HMMDPACIFIC BELL S106065732
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

         Not reportedTreatment Method:
         Not reportedMeasurement Unit:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty String:
         Not reportedAnnual Qty:
         Not reportedQuantity String:
         Not reportedQnty at Inspection:
         Not reportedWaste Name:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedWaste Item #:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD WASTE STREAMS:

         Not reportedViolation Desc:
         Not reportedItem Number:
         Not reportedOccurrences:
         Not reportedType of Violation:
         Not reportedWaste Code:
         Not reportedInspection Date:

HMMD VIOLATIONS:

         Not reportedTank Contents:
         Not reportedWaste or Product:
         NT2208Tank ID Number:
         T001Tank Number:

HMMD UNDERGROUND TANKS:

                                Not reported2nd Hazard Category:
                                Not reported1st Hazard Category:
                                NoCarcinogen:
                                Not reportedMeasurement Units:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedAnnual Quantity String:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored at One Time:
                                Not reportedQuantity Stored At One Time:
                                Not reportedCase Number:
                                Not reportedChemical Name:
                                Not reportedItem Number:

HMMD DISCLOSURE INVENTORY:

                                Not reportedFacility Phone:
                                Not reportedReinspection Date Y2K Compatible:
                                Not reportedBusiness Plan Acceptance Date:
                                Not reportedTank City,St,Zip:
                                Not reportedTank Address:
                                Not reportedTank Owner:
                                00000Property City,St,Zip:
                                PUBLIC AGENCYProperty Address:
                                CITY OF SAN DIEGOProperty Owner:
                                Not reportedLast Letter Type:
                                Not reportedDelinquent Comment:
                                Not reportedLast Delinquent Letter:
                                05/10/05Last Update:
                                Not DelinquentDelinquent Flag:
                                Not reportedFacility Contact:
                                Not reportedViolation Notice Issued:
                                Not reportedInspector Name:

PACIFIC BELL  (Continued) S106065732
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MAP FINDINGS
Map ID

EDR ID NumberDirection
Distance

EPA ID NumberDatabase(s)SiteDistance (ft.)

additional CA_HMMD: detail in the EDR Site Report.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access 

         NoCarcinogen:
         Not reportedWaste Desc:
         Not reportedHaz Waste Hauler:
         Not reportedStorage Method:

PACIFIC BELL  (Continued) S106065732

sciences.
United States and other nations and the institute of education
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal

Other Pertinent Environmental Activity Identified at Site
FINDS:

SAN DIEGO, CA  92145
10380 SPRING CANYON ROAD 110021967344

15 FINDSSCRIPPS (ELLEN BROWNING) ELEMENTARY 1008301396
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SAN DIEGO S103991386 THUNDERBOAT UNLIMITED INGRAM ST  /  MISSION BAY PARK HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103341990 HAZARD CTR DR EXT CONST  GWE HAZ CTR DR AT HWY 163 CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S106203478 FOGERTY & EXXON ET, AL TRUST 946 W HAWTHORN ST./2945 PACIFIC HWY CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S105155674 SD CONVENTION CENTER HARBOR BLVD SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S103975274 LORETTA HODGES HARBOR ISLAND MARINA CORTEZ HAZNET, CHMIRS
SAN DIEGO S104572963 NEILSEN DILLINGHAM BLDRS 1902 GATCHELL RD HAZNET, CHMIRS, EMI
SAN DIEGO S106396901 SOUTHWEST MARINE, INC. FOOT OF SAMPSON STREET LUST, CHMIRS, SLIC
SAN DIEGO S105155649 ARIZONA STREET SLF SOUTH END OF ARIZONA STREET SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S108244616 OLD TOWN BURN DUMP NORTH END OLD TOWN BRIDGE LUST
SAN DIEGO 1007455386 PENASQUITOS PET (STOP SALE) CASE INITIATION FORM 92129 FINDS
SAN DIEGO 1009889935 PENASQUITOS PET (STOP SALE) CASE INITIATION FORM 92129 ICIS
SAN DIEGO S106105550 SR56 EAST CARMEL MTN RD TO BLACK MTN RD CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S105083213 CALIFORNIA PROPERTIES PENASQUITOS VILL 107980-107998 CAMINITA DE LUZ 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106927478 IMED CORPORATION 9775 BUSINESS PARK AVE 1-A 92131 SWEEPS UST
SAN DIEGO S106093624 JTB RESTORATION INC 9975 BUSINESS PARK AVE STE C 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105155659 KELLY STREET BURNSITE 6500 BLOCK KELLY ST SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S104586936 MILCON PROJECT P-700 A BLDG 3, NAS, NORTH ISLAND CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S106102659 NAVAL AUX LANDING FIELD BLDG 3, NAS NORTH ISLAND CA WDS

DIEGO CO. SAM
SAN DIEGO S100732503 APN #303-070-00 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD 92129 LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, SAN
SAN DIEGO S106800951 BLACK MTN RD TUNNEL REPAIR BLACK MOUNTAIN RD CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S108214076 MIRA MESA AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR INC 9513 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD STE D 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S108199872 BUMPER EXPRESS 9630 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD STE J 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S108199320 BLACK MOUNTAIN BODY & PAINT 9513 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD UNIT C 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106879419 SDCTY FIRE STATION #44 10011 10011 BLACK MOUNTAIN 92126 San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S108210707 JULIES CLEANERS I LLC 13289 BLACK MOUNTAIN RD STE 9 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106801445 SOUTH MISSION VALLEY TRUNK SEW BEGINS TAYLOR ST ENDS I-15  /  I CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S100832811 USN-SUBASE/USCG MOORINGS BALLAST POINT CT CHMIRS, San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S105155682 MOTHER-A-LAND (SAN DIEGO SITE) 405 ALTA SWF/LF

HYDRO FACIL
SAN DIEGO S108197948 ARCHER WESTERN CONST/RANCHO PENASQUTOS 12298 ALEMANIA RD 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S100734157 KUSI TV MCKINNON BROADCASTING 12197 ROUTE 94 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105155662 MTS-PORT DISTRICT SITE 8TH-12TH ALONG HARBOR DR SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S105155672 SAN YSIDRO BURNSITE TB 72-B6 OTAY MESA RD SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S105155656 FAIRMOUNT BURNSITE TB 60-C6 FAIRMONT/FEDERAL SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S105155664 MURRAY RIDGE BURNSITE TB 53-D4 ADJ MURRAY RIDGE PK SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S105155665 MURPHY-SHEPARD CANYON LANDFILL TB 46-A6 SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO 1005440860 38TH AND QUINCE STREET 38TH AND QUINCE STREET CERCLIS, FINDS
SAN DIEGO S108207323 FRIERS ROAD PROJECT NORTH 32 DEGREES 47.301 MINS 92128 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S108200423 CALTRANS DIST 11/CONSTR/EA11-2348U4 RTE 15(INTERSECT 56) PM 19.47 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106065797 CHEVRON #20-5126 I 15 92129 San Diego Co. HMMD
RANCHO BERNARDO S105087083 AMERICAN DESIGN PAINTING N.W INTRSCT POMERADO  /  PASEO MONTE BATAL 92128 HAZNET
RANCHO BERNARDO S106089640 T & R PAINTING & DRYWALL 9636 DEER TRAIL 92128 HAZNET

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV54f7PAIClAlC32ugR4Y7E9g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV54f7P4ICl5lC32ugRAY7EAg.Q1.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P3ICl1lC34ugR5Y7E8g.Q9.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E8g.Q5.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV54f7PAICl8lC36ugR3Y7E8g.Q5.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV55f7P6ICl8lC33ugRAY7E7g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P4IClAlC37ugRAY7E1g.Q2.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E5g.QA.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P3ICl5lC35ugR7Y7E2g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo72BWG1xjB1eV58f7P5ICl6lC36ugR4Y7E9g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo72BWG1xjB1eV5Af7P9ICl9lC3AugRAY7E4g.Q6.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P2ICl1lC36ugR6Y7E6g.Q1.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P1ICl9lC34ugR3Y7E2g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7PAICl3lC38ugR5Y7E8g.Q9.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P1IClAlC34ugR7Y7E3g.Q5.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E6g.QA.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV55f7P6ICl9lC37ugRAY7E4g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P2ICl1lC33ugR7Y7E6g.QA.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV51f7P8ICl4lC33ugR6Y7E1g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P9ICl1lC31ugRAY7E6g.Q2.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P3ICl2lC35ugR1Y7E8g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P2IClAlC3AugR9Y7E8g.Q3.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P2IClAlC3AugR4Y7E3g.Q1.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P9ICl8lC3AugR5Y7E2g.QA.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P3ICl2lC31ugR8Y7E1g.Q8.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P9ICl1lC32ugR5Y7E5g.Q6.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV51f7P9ICl4lC33ugR9Y7E2g.Q2.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E9g.Q3.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P2IClAlC38ugRAY7E5g.Q9.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV51f7P8ICl4lC35ugR2Y7E6g.Q8.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E7g.Q3.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E8g.Q3.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E6g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E7g.Q5.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E7g.Q6.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo72BWG1xjB1eV56f7P5ICl5lC31ugR9Y7E7g.Q1.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P3ICl1lC38ugR4Y7E3g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV59f7P3ICl1lC31ugR5Y7E3g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P1ICl7lC36ugR8Y7EAg.Q8.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P1ICl9lC38ugR1Y7E9g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P1ICl9lC3AugR7Y7E5g.Q1.Y51


TC01904315.1r   Page 2 of 3

SAN DIEGO S106801045 PARK TERRACE E. VILLAGE-DEWTR K ST, 10TH, 11TH  /  PARK BLVD CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S103679951 SDCTY WATWR SCRIPPS RANCH SP SPRING CANYON RD NEAR RIESLING 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S102798552 AMERICAN DESIGN PAINTING OF SPRING CANYON ROAD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO 1007198635 SDCTY; SCRIPPS RANCH RESERVOIR SPRING CANYON RD NEAR RIESLING 92131 RCRA-SQG
SAN DIEGO S106447298 SAN DIEGO REGION 9174 SKY PARK CT STE 100 CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S106571569 SAN DIEGO REGION 9174 SKY PARK COURT SUITE 100 CA WDS
SAN DIEGO U003941563 SDCTY-WATER,MIRAMAR OPERATIONS 10710 SCRIPPS LAKE DR # 10 92131 UST
SAN DIEGO S108203013 CONCISYS INC 9950 SCRIPPS LAKE DR STE 104 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106931990 SDCTY-WATER, MIRAMAR OPERATIONS 10710-10730 SCRIPPS DR 92131 SWEEPS UST
SAN DIEGO S106925172 DASH IN MINI MART 10299 SCRIPPS TL A 92131 SWEEPS UST
SAN DIEGO S106071908 ROHIT KESHAV, DDS, INC 10299 SCRIPPS TL 92131 San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S104583934 KOCH MEMBRANE SYSTEMS SCRIPPS RANCH OLD GROVE RD 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103679834 MCMILLIN PROJECT SERVICES INC SCRIPPS RANCH BLVD.  / 92131 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO 1009634757 SCRIPPS RANCH BLVD. AND AVIARY DR. 92131 DOT OPS
SAN DIEGO 1009630875 SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC CO SCRIPPS RANCH BL D & CARROLL CYN RD 92131 DOT OPS
SAN DIEGO S105093041 SDCTY PENASQUITOS 10150 SCRIPPS HWY PARKWAY 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105155655 DEXTER CANYON DISPOSAL SITE SAN VINCENT RESERVOIR SWF/LF

Cal-Sites
SAN DIEGO S104549143 SAN DIEGO BAY PRIMARY SHIP CHANNEL/STENN SAN DIEGO BAY CHMIRS, ENVIROSTOR, HIST
SAN DIEGO S106800906 CAMPBELL SHIPYARD BAY SEDIMENT SAN DIEGO BAY LUST, CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S106567722 SAN DIEGO NAVAL SPACE COMMAND SAN DIEGO LUST, ENVIROSTOR
SAN DIEGO S105790786 SAN DIEGO PWC SAN DIEGO LUST, ENVIROSTOR
SAN DIEGO S105790779 SAN DIEGO SIMA SAN DIEGO LUST, ENVIROSTOR
SAN DIEGO S106447240 SAN YSIDRO/ BEYER BLVD PROJECT SAN YSIDRO/ BEYER BOULEVARD CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S106801025 AQUATIC PESTI-SAN DIEGO RIVER SAN DIEGO RIVER CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S103442740 NORTH MIRAMAR SAN CLEMENTE CANYON WMUDS/SWAT
SAN DIEGO S103986264 SAN DIEGO COUNTY STORM DAMAGE SAN DIEGO COUNTY HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103679805 GRETAG IMAGING SAN DIEGO CONV CTR BOOTH 248 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103679804 US NAVY VESSEL RAPPAHANNOCK TOA-204 SAN DIEGO BROADWAY PIER HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S108216609 PENASQUITOS MOBIL 12849 RANCHOS 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103981368 PENASQUITOS POINTE CHIROPRACTI 12880 B RANCHO PENASQUITOS BL 92129 HAZNET

UST, SAN DIEGO CO. SAM
SAN DIEGO S104749852 RANCHO PENASQUITOS EXXON 12929 RANCHO PENASQUITOS B 92129 LUST, San Diego Co. HMMD, SWEEP
SAN DIEGO S106066236 PENASQUITOS PT FAMILY DENTISTR 12798 RANCHO PENASQUITOS B 92129 San Diego Co. HMMD
SAN DIEGO S108225385 WGA PASEO CARDEL LP 1369 1 PASEO CARDEL 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S102798553 AMERICAN DESIGN PAINTING PARK VILLAGE  /  CAMINO RUIZ 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103679463 COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO PUBLIC WORKS OLD HWY 395 KEYES CANYON CREEK HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103987217 SDCTY-FIRE STATION #40 13393 NEW SALMON RIVER RD 92129 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S108200421 CALTRANS DIST 11/CONSTR NB/SB OFF RAMP I-15 AT CAMINO DEL 92128 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105255870 HOMEPORTING PROJECT US NAVY, NAS NORTH ISLAND CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S104582181 SURFACE TECHNOLOGIES CORP NAVAL STATION SAN DIEGO 32 ND ST 92126 HAZNET, CHMIRS
SAN DIEGO S105255931 OLD SPANISH BIGHT LANDFILL NAVAL AIR STATION NORTH ISLAND CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S105255869 NASNI BIOREMEDIATION FACILITY NAVAL AIR STATION NORTH ISLAND CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S103993874 USS CONSTELLATION NAVAL AIR STATION NORTH ISLAND HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106094276 SLAT SALT INC 8660 MIRAMAR RD ALLEY 92126 HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S106105549 SR-56 MIDDLE SR-56 MIDDLE CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S104761063 SWEETWATER I-HILLSBOROUGH SLF 7700 MANZANA WAY SWF/LF
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SAN DIEGO S105155666 NELSON & SLOAN (CAYS) WILLOW/CMNO DLA PLZA SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S105155670 SAN CLEMENTE CYN DISPOSAL SITE VEGAS STREET SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S107150183 SAN DIEGO COUNTY/CLANDESTINE DRUG LABS VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN SAN HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S103986265 SAN DIEGO COUNTY/CLANDESTINE DRUG LABS VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN SAN DIEGO CNTY HAZNET
SAN DIEGO S105155651 BALBOA PARK LANDFILL UPAS/FLORIDA CANYON SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S106930375 PACIFIC BELL RNPSCAU/K2V420 9554 TWIN TRAIL DR 92129 SWEEPS UST
SAN DIEGO S105155678 TOURMALINE BEACH BURNSITE TOURMALINE STREET SWF/LF
SAN DIEGO S106105390 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD BRIDGE NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD BRIDGE CA WDS
SAN DIEGO S105155660 MISSION VALLEY DISPOSAL AREA TEXAS ST/HWY 8 SWF/LF

ORPHAN SUMMARY

City EDR ID Site Name Site Address Zip Database(s)

http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E7g.Q7.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E8g.Q1.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV58f7P2ICl6lC31ugR2Y7E9g.Q4.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV54f7PAICl9lC37ugR3Y7E7g.Q6.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E6g.Q2.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7PAICl4lC31ugR4Y7E8g.Q6.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E8g.Q9.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV57f7P2ICl1lC36ugR4Y7EAg.Q1.Y51
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2e2beo1Wbj8Vo72CWC1gj72.VY7e711ACO5GCh7cgB2xep15bQ7Oo61aWd5FjD2EV9AI7Y17CW8QCP2zel2rbe2mol1tWu22j9AkVx13715mCN4aCW2igW647U04.y2LY6s7ew2Xec2CbI1Fo7TBWG2xjB1eV56f7P2ICl6lC36ugR7Y7E7g.Q1.Y51


To maintain currency of the following federal and state databases, EDR contacts the appropriate governmental agency
on a monthly or quarterly basis, as required.

Number of Days to Update: Provides confirmation that EDR is reporting records that have been updated within 90 days
from the date the government agency made the information available to the public.

FEDERAL RECORDS

NPL:  National Priority List
National Priorities List (Superfund). The NPL is a subset of CERCLIS and identifies over 1,200 sites for priority
cleanup under the Superfund Program. NPL sites may encompass relatively large areas. As such, EDR provides polygon
coverage for over 1,000 NPL site boundaries produced by EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center
(EPIC) and regional EPA offices.

Date of Government Version: 01/25/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

NPL Site Boundaries

Sources:

EPA’s Environmental Photographic Interpretation Center (EPIC)
Telephone: 202-564-7333

EPA Region 1 EPA Region 6
Telephone 617-918-1143 Telephone: 214-655-6659

EPA Region 3 EPA Region 7
Telephone 215-814-5418 Telephone: 913-551-7247

EPA Region 4 EPA Region 8
Telephone 404-562-8033 Telephone: 303-312-6774

EPA Region 5 EPA Region 9
Telephone 312-886-6686 Telephone: 415-947-4246

EPA Region 10
Telephone 206-553-8665

Proposed NPL:  Proposed National Priority List Sites
A site that has been proposed for listing on the National Priorities List through the issuance of a proposed rule
in the Federal Register. EPA then accepts public comments on the site, responds to the comments, and places on
the NPL those sites that continue to meet the requirements for listing.

Date of Government Version: 09/27/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/22/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 02/23/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DELISTED NPL:  National Priority List Deletions
The National Oil and Hazardous Substances Pollution Contingency Plan (NCP) establishes the criteria that the
EPA uses to delete sites from the NPL. In accordance with 40 CFR 300.425.(e), sites may be deleted from the
NPL where no further response is appropriate.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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NPL RECOVERY:  Federal Superfund Liens
Federal Superfund Liens. Under the authority granted the USEPA by CERCLA of 1980, the USEPA has the authority
to file liens against real property in order to recover remedial action expenditures or when the property owner
received notification of potential liability. USEPA compiles a listing of filed notices of Superfund Liens.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1991
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/30/1994
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4267
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CERCLIS:  Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
CERCLIS contains data on potentially hazardous waste sites that have been reported to the USEPA by states, municipalities,
private companies and private persons, pursuant to Section 103 of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation,
and Liability Act (CERCLA). CERCLIS contains sites which are either proposed to or on the National Priorities
List (NPL) and sites which are in the screening and assessment phase for possible inclusion on the NPL.

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-603-8960
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CERCLIS-NFRAP:  CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned
Archived sites are sites that have been removed and archived from the inventory of CERCLIS sites. Archived status
indicates that, to the best of EPA’s knowledge, assessment at a site has been completed and that EPA has determined
no further steps will be taken to list this site on the National Priorities List (NPL), unless information indicates
this decision was not appropriate or other considerations require a recommendation for listing at a later time.
This decision does not necessarily mean that there is no hazard associated with a given site; it only means that,
based upon available information, the location is not judged to be a potential NPL site. 

Date of Government Version: 12/20/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/29/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-603-8960
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORRACTS:  Corrective Action Report
CORRACTS identifies hazardous waste handlers with RCRA corrective action activity.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

RCRA:  Resource Conservation and Recovery Act Information
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RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting the Resource Conservation
and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA) of 1984. RCRAInfo replaces
the data recording and reporting abilities of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Information System (RCRIS).
The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or dispose of
hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally exempt small
quantity generators (CESQGs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of acutely hazardous
waste per month. Small quantity generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per
month. Large quantity generators (LQGs) generate over 1,000 kilograms (kg) of hazardous waste, or over 1 kg
of acutely hazardous waste per month. Transporters are individuals or entities that move hazardous waste from
the generator off-site to a facility that can recycle, treat, store, or dispose of the waste. TSDFs treat, store,
or dispose of the waste.

Date of Government Version: 06/13/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2006
Number of Days to Update: 56

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 495-8895
Last EDR Contact: 04/18/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ERNS:  Emergency Response Notification System
Emergency Response Notification System. ERNS records and stores information on reported releases of oil and hazardous
substances.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/12/2007
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  National Response Center, United States Coast Guard
Telephone:  202-267-2180
Last EDR Contact: 01/24/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

HMIRS:  Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
Hazardous Materials Incident Report System. HMIRS contains hazardous material spill incidents reported to DOT.

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/17/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  U.S. Department of Transportation
Telephone:  202-366-4555
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

US ENG CONTROLS:  Engineering Controls Sites List
A listing of sites with engineering controls in place. Engineering controls include various forms of caps, building
foundations, liners, and treatment methods to create pathway elimination for regulated substances to enter environmental
media or effect human health.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8905
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US INST CONTROL:  Sites with Institutional Controls
A listing of sites with institutional controls in place. Institutional controls include administrative measures,
such as groundwater use restrictions, construction restrictions, property use restrictions, and post remediation
care requirements intended to prevent exposure to contaminants remaining on site. Deed restrictions are generally
required as part of the institutional controls.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  703-603-8905
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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DOD:  Department of Defense Sites
This data set consists of federally owned or administered lands, administered by the Department of Defense, that
have any area equal to or greater than 640 acres of the United States, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/10/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  703-692-8801
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FUDS:  Formerly Used Defense Sites
The listing includes locations of Formerly Used Defense Sites properties where the US Army Corps of Engineers
is actively working or will take necessary cleanup actions.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/20/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/22/2006
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
Telephone:  202-528-4285
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

US BROWNFIELDS:  A Listing of Brownfields Sites
Included in the listing are brownfields properties addresses by Cooperative Agreement Recipients and brownfields
properties addressed by Targeted Brownfields Assessments. Targeted Brownfields Assessments-EPA’s Targeted Brownfields
Assessments (TBA) program is designed to help states, tribes, and municipalities--especially those without EPA
Brownfields Assessment Demonstration Pilots--minimize the uncertainties of contamination often associated with
brownfields. Under the TBA program, EPA provides funding and/or technical assistance for environmental assessments
at brownfields sites throughout the country. Targeted Brownfields Assessments supplement and work with other efforts
under EPA’s Brownfields Initiative to promote cleanup and redevelopment of brownfields. Cooperative Agreement
Recipients-States, political subdivisions, territories, and Indian tribes become Brownfields Cleanup Revolving
Loan Fund (BCRLF) cooperative agreement recipients when they enter into BCRLF cooperative agreements with the
U.S. EPA. EPA selects BCRLF cooperative agreement recipients based on a proposal and application process. BCRLF
cooperative agreement recipients must use EPA funds provided through BCRLF cooperative agreement for specified
brownfields-related cleanup activities.

Date of Government Version: 01/29/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 63

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-566-2777
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONSENT:  Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
Major legal settlements that establish responsibility and standards for cleanup at NPL (Superfund) sites. Released
periodically by United States District Courts after settlement by parties to litigation matters.

Date of Government Version: 08/23/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Justice, Consent Decree Library
Telephone:  Varies
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ROD:  Records Of Decision
Record of Decision. ROD documents mandate a permanent remedy at an NPL (Superfund) site containing technical
and health information to aid in the cleanup.

Date of Government Version: 01/10/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/24/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  703-416-0223
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC01904315.1r     Page GR-4

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



UMTRA:  Uranium Mill Tailings Sites
Uranium ore was mined by private companies for federal government use in national defense programs. When the mills
shut down, large piles of the sand-like material (mill tailings) remain after uranium has been extracted from
the ore. Levels of human exposure to radioactive materials from the piles are low; however, in some cases tailings
were used as construction materials before the potential health hazards of the tailings were recognized.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/08/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 82

Source:  Department of Energy
Telephone:  505-845-0011
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ODI:  Open Dump Inventory
An open dump is defined as a disposal facility that does not comply with one or more of the Part 257 or Part 258
Subtitle D Criteria.

Date of Government Version: 06/30/1985
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/09/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/17/2004
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 06/09/2004
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

TRIS:  Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System
Toxic Release Inventory System. TRIS identifies facilities which release toxic chemicals to the air, water and
land in reportable quantities under SARA Title III Section 313.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/22/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/23/2006
Number of Days to Update: 62

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0250
Last EDR Contact: 03/20/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TSCA:  Toxic Substances Control Act
Toxic Substances Control Act. TSCA identifies manufacturers and importers of chemical substances included on the
TSCA Chemical Substance Inventory list. It includes data on the production volume of these substances by plant
site.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2002
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/30/2006
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-260-5521
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Every 4 Years

FTTS:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance activities related to FIFRA,
TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act). To maintain currency, EDR contacts the
Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA/Office of Prevention, Pesticides and Toxic Substances
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

FTTS INSP:  FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)
A listing of FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) inspections and enforcements.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-1667
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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SSTS:  Section 7 Tracking Systems
Section 7 of the Federal Insecticide, Fungicide and Rodenticide Act, as amended (92 Stat. 829) requires all
registered pesticide-producing establishments to submit a report to the Environmental Protection Agency by March
1st each year. Each establishment must report the types and amounts of pesticides, active ingredients and devices
being produced, and those having been produced and sold or distributed in the past year.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/22/2006
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4203
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ICIS:  Integrated Compliance Information System
The Integrated Compliance Information System (ICIS) supports the information needs of the national enforcement
and compliance program as well as the unique needs of the National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES)
program.

Date of Government Version: 11/06/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 61

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-5088
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUCIS:  Land Use Control Information System
LUCIS contains records of land use control information pertaining to the former Navy Base Realignment and Closure
properties.

Date of Government Version: 12/09/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 31

Source:  Department of the Navy
Telephone:  843-820-7326
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

DOT OPS:  Incident and Accident Data
Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety Incident and Accident data.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Department of Transporation, Office of Pipeline Safety
Telephone:  202-366-4595
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the Department") provides this
web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law enforcement agencies reported
they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites.
In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department, and the Department has not verified the entry
and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example,
contacting local law enforcement and local health departments.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/08/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 3

Source:  Drug Enforcement Administration
Telephone:  202-307-1000
Last EDR Contact: 03/29/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HIST FTTS:  FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing
A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all ten EPA regions. The
information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports the implementation of FIFRA
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act). Some EPA regions
are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA regions are not providing EPA Headquarters
with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS database. It included records that may not be included
in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is no longer updated.
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Date of Government Version: 10/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/10/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-564-2501
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

RADINFO:  Radiation Information Database
The Radiation Information Database (RADINFO) contains information about facilities that are regulated by U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) regulations for radiation and radioactivity.

Date of Government Version: 01/30/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/31/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  202-343-9775
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PADS:  PCB Activity Database System
PCB Activity Database. PADS Identifies generators, transporters, commercial storers and/or brokers and disposers
of PCB’s who are required to notify the EPA of such activities.

Date of Government Version: 10/17/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-566-0500
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

MLTS:  Material Licensing Tracking System
MLTS is maintained by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission and contains a list of approximately 8,100 sites which
possess or use radioactive materials and which are subject to NRC licensing requirements. To maintain currency,
EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/26/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Telephone:  301-415-7169
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

MINES:  Mines Master Index File
Contains all mine identification numbers issued for mines active or opened since 1971. The data also includes
violation information.

Date of Government Version: 11/15/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/28/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 32

Source:  Department of Labor, Mine Safety and Health Administration
Telephone:  303-231-5959
Last EDR Contact: 03/28/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FINDS:  Facility Index System/Facility Registry System
Facility Index System. FINDS contains both facility information and ’pointers’ to other sources that contain more
detail. EDR includes the following FINDS databases in this report: PCS (Permit Compliance System), AIRS (Aerometric
Information Retrieval System), DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to manage and track information on civil judicial
enforcement cases for all environmental statutes), FURS (Federal Underground Injection Control), C-DOCKET (Criminal
Docket System used to track criminal enforcement actions for all environmental statutes), FFIS (Federal Facilities
Information System), STATE (State Environmental Laws and Statutes), and PADS (PCB Activity Data System).

Date of Government Version: 01/18/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  (415) 947-8000
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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RAATS:  RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
RCRA Administration Action Tracking System. RAATS contains records based on enforcement actions issued under RCRA
pertaining to major violators and includes administrative and civil actions brought by the EPA. For administration
actions after September 30, 1995, data entry in the RAATS database was discontinued. EPA will retain a copy of
the database for historical records. It was necessary to terminate RAATS because a decrease in agency resources
made it impossible to continue to update the information contained in the database.

Date of Government Version: 04/17/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/03/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/07/1995
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA
Telephone:  202-564-4104
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

BRS:  Biennial Reporting System
The Biennial Reporting System is a national system administered by the EPA that collects data on the generation
and management of hazardous waste. BRS captures detailed data from two groups: Large Quantity Generators (LQG)
and Treatment, Storage, and Disposal Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/13/2007
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  EPA/NTIS
Telephone:  800-424-9346
Last EDR Contact: 03/06/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Biennially

STATE AND LOCAL RECORDS

HIST CAL-SITES:  Calsites Database
The Calsites database contains potential or confirmed hazardous substance release properties. In 1996, California
EPA reevaluated and significantly reduced the number of sites in the Calsites database. No longer updated by the
state agency. It has been replaced by ENVIROSTOR.

Date of Government Version: 08/08/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/03/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/24/2006
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CA BOND EXP. PLAN:  Bond Expenditure Plan
Department of Health Services developed a site-specific expenditure plan as the basis for an appropriation of
Hazardous Substance Cleanup Bond Act funds. It is not updated.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/1989
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/27/1994
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/02/1994
Number of Days to Update: 6

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  916-255-2118
Last EDR Contact: 05/31/1994
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SCH:  School Property Evaluation Program
This category contains proposed and existing school sites that are being evaluated by DTSC for possible hazardous
materials contamination. In some cases, these properties may be listed in the CalSites category depending on the
level of threat to public health and safety or the environment they pose.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

TOXIC PITS:  Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites
Toxic PITS Cleanup Act Sites. TOXIC PITS identifies sites suspected of containing hazardous substances where cleanup
has not yet been completed.
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Date of Government Version: 07/01/1995
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 08/30/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/26/1995
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4364
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWF/LF (SWIS):  Solid Waste Information System
Active, Closed and Inactive Landfills. SWF/LF records typically contain an inve ntory of solid waste disposal
facilities or landfills. These may be active or i nactive facilities or open dumps that failed to meet RCRA Section
4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.

Date of Government Version: 03/12/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/15/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Integrated Waste Management Board
Telephone:  916-341-6320
Last EDR Contact: 03/15/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CA WDS:  Waste Discharge System
Sites which have been issued waste discharge requirements.

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5227
Last EDR Contact: 03/21/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

WMUDS/SWAT:  Waste Management Unit Database
Waste Management Unit Database System. WMUDS is used by the State Water Resources Control Board staff and the
Regional Water Quality Control Boards for program tracking and inventory of waste management units. WMUDS is composed
of the following databases: Facility Information, Scheduled Inspections Information, Waste Management Unit Information,
SWAT Program Information, SWAT Report Summary Information, SWAT Report Summary Data, Chapter 15 (formerly Subchapter
15) Information, Chapter 15 Monitoring Parameters, TPCA Program Information, RCRA Program Information, Closure
Information, and Interested Parties Information.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2000
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/10/2000
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/10/2000
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-227-4448
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

CORTESE:  "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List
The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board (LUST), the Integrated Waste
Board (SWF/LS), and the Department of Toxic Substances Control (Cal-Sites). This listing is no longer updated
by the state agency.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/29/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 07/26/2001
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  CAL EPA/Office of Emergency Information
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SWRCY:  Recycler Database
A listing of recycling facilities in California.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Department of Conservation
Telephone:  916-323-3836
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly
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LUST:  Geotracker’s Leaking Underground Fuel Tank Report
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports. LUST records contain an inventory of reported leaking underground
storage tank incidents. Not all states maintain these records, and the information stored varies by state.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 5:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Alpine, Amador, Butte, Colusa, Contra Costa, Calveras, El
Dorado, Fresno, Glenn, Kern, Kings, Lake, Lassen, Madera, Mariposa, Merced, Modoc, Napa, Nevada, Placer, Plumas,
Sacramento, San Joaquin, Shasta, Solano, Stanislaus, Sutter, Tehama, Tulare, Tuolumne, Yolo, Yuba counties.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-4834
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 6V:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Mono, San Bernardino counties.

Date of Government Version: 06/07/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 06/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/29/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Victorville Branch Office (6)
Telephone:  760-241-7365
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8). For more current information, please refer
to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/14/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  909-782-4496
Last EDR Contact: 02/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

LUST REG 9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Report
Orange, Riverside, San Diego counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources
Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/23/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/21/2001
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-637-5595
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations.  Imperial, Riverside, San Diego, Santa Barbara counties.

Date of Government Version: 02/26/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/26/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/24/2004
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Colorado River Basin Region (7)
Telephone:  760-776-8943
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned
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LUST REG 6L:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Case Listing
For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/09/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/10/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/07/2003
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Lahontan Region (6)
Telephone:  530-542-5572
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 4:  Underground Storage Tank Leak List
Los Angeles, Ventura counties. For more current information, please refer to the State Water Resources Control
Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6710
Last EDR Contact: 03/27/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigation
Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino, Modoc, Siskiyou, Sonoma, Trinity counties. For more current information,
please refer to the State Water Resources Control Board’s LUST database.

Date of Government Version: 02/01/2001
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2001
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/29/2001
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board North Coast (1)
Telephone:  707-570-3769
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LUST REG 2:  Fuel Leak List
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, San Mateo, Santa
Clara, Solano, Sonoma counties.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-622-2433
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LUST REG 3:  Leaking Underground Storage Tank Database
Leaking Underground Storage Tank locations. Monterey, San Benito, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, Santa Cruz counties.

Date of Government Version: 05/19/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/19/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/02/2003
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-542-4786
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CA FID UST:  Facility Inventory Database
The Facility Inventory Database (FID) contains a historical listing of active and inactive underground storage
tank locations from the State Water Resource Control Board. Refer to local/county source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/1995
Date Made Active in Reports: 09/29/1995
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 12/28/1998
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC:  Statewide SLIC Cases
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.
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Date of Government Version: 01/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  866-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 1:  Active Toxic Site Investigations
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/03/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/07/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/25/2003
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, North Coast Region (1)
Telephone:  707-576-2220
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 2:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/20/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/2004
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board San Francisco Bay Region (2)
Telephone:  510-286-0457
Last EDR Contact: 04/06/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SLIC REG 3:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 05/18/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/15/2006
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Coast Region (3)
Telephone:  805-549-3147
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 4:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/17/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/18/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Region Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region (4)
Telephone:  213-576-6600
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SLIC REG 5:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/01/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/05/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 16

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region (5)
Telephone:  916-464-3291
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6V:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.
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Date of Government Version: 05/24/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/25/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Regional Water Quality Control Board, Victorville Branch
Telephone:  619-241-6583
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 6L:  SLIC Sites
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 09/07/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/07/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/12/2004
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Lahontan Region
Telephone:  530-542-5574
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 7:  SLIC List
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 11/24/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  California Regional Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region
Telephone:  760-346-7491
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

SLIC REG 8:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 04/06/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2006
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  California Region Water Quality Control Board Santa Ana Region (8)
Telephone:  951-782-3298
Last EDR Contact: 04/03/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/03/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SLIC REG 9:  Spills, Leaks, Investigation & Cleanup Cost Recovery Listing
The SLIC (Spills, Leaks, Investigations and Cleanup) program is designed to protect and restore water quality
from spills, leaks, and similar discharges.

Date of Government Version: 03/13/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/14/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board San Diego Region (9)
Telephone:  858-467-2980
Last EDR Contact: 03/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

UST:  Active UST Facilities
Active UST facilities gathered from the local regulatory agencies

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2007
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  SWRCB
Telephone:  916-480-1028
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

UST MENDOCINO:  Mendocino County UST Database
A listing of underground storage tank locations in Mendocino County.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 43

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  707-463-4466
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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HIST UST:  Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database
The Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database is a historical listing of UST sites. Refer to local/county
source for current data.

Date of Government Version: 10/15/1990
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/1991
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/12/1991
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5851
Last EDR Contact: 07/26/2001
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

AST:  Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
Registered Aboveground Storage Tanks.

Date of Government Version: 02/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/23/2007
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-341-5712
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SWEEPS UST:  SWEEPS UST Listing
Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank listing was updated and
maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1980’s. The listing is no longer updated or maintained.
The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS list.

Date of Government Version: 06/01/1994
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 08/11/2005
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 06/03/2005
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

CHMIRS:  California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
California Hazardous Material Incident Reporting System. CHMIRS contains information on reported hazardous material
incidents (accidental releases or spills).

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/23/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Office of Emergency Services
Telephone:  916-845-8400
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

NOTIFY 65:  Proposition 65 Records
Proposition 65 Notification Records. NOTIFY 65 contains facility notifications about any release which could impact
drinking water and thereby expose the public to a potential health risk.

Date of Government Version: 10/21/1993
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/01/1993
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/19/1993
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  State Water Resources Control Board
Telephone:  916-445-3846
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

DEED:  Deed Restriction Listing
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Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program Facility Sites with Deed Restrictions & Hazardous Waste Management
Program Facility Sites with Deed / Land Use Restriction. The DTSC Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program
(SMBRP) list includes sites cleaned up under the program’s oversight and generally does not include current
or former hazardous waste facilities that required a hazardous waste facility permit. The list represents deed
restrictions that are active. Some sites have multiple deed restrictions. The DTSC Hazardous Waste Management
Program (HWMP) has developed a list of current or former hazardous waste facilities that have a recorded land
use restriction at the local county recorder’s office. The land use restrictions on this list were required by
the DTSC HWMP as a result of the presence of hazardous substances that remain on site after the facility (or
part of the facility) has been closed or cleaned up. The types of land use restriction include deed notice, deed
restriction, or a land use restriction that binds current and future owners.

Date of Government Version: 01/15/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VCP:  Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties
Contains low threat level properties with either confirmed or unconfirmed releases and the project proponents
have request that DTSC oversee investigation and/or cleanup activities and have agreed to provide coverage for
DTSC’s costs.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

DRYCLEANERS:  Cleaner Facilities
A list of drycleaner related facilities that have EPA ID numbers. These are facilities with certain SIC codes:
power laundries, family and commercial; garment pressing and cleaner’s agents; linen supply; coin-operated laundries
and cleaning; drycleaning plants, except rugs; carpet and upholster cleaning; industrial launderers; laundry and
garment services.

Date of Government Version: 04/18/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/18/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/06/2005
Number of Days to Update: 18

Source:  Department of Toxic Substance Control
Telephone:  916-327-4498
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

WIP:  Well Investigation Program Case List
Well Investigation Program case in the San Gabriel and San Fernando Valley area.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Los Angeles Water Quality Control Board
Telephone:  213-576-6726
Last EDR Contact: 03/13/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

CDL:  Clandestine Drug Labs
A listing of drug lab locations. Listing of a location in this database does not indicate that any illegal drug
lab materials were or were not present there, and does not constitute a determination that the location either
requires or does not require additional cleanup work.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/07/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-255-6504
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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RESPONSE:  State Response Sites
Identifies confirmed release sites where DTSC is involved in remediation, either in a lead or oversight capacity.
These confirmed release sites are generally high-priority and high potential risk.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

HAZNET:  Facility and Manifest Data
Facility and Manifest Data. The data is extracted from the copies of hazardous waste manifests received each year
by the DTSC. The annual volume of manifests is typically 700,000 - 1,000,000 annually, representing approximately
350,000 - 500,000 shipments. Data are from the manifests submitted without correction, and therefore many contain
some invalid values for data elements such as generator ID, TSD ID, waste category, and disposal method.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/20/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2007
Number of Days to Update: 44

Source:  California Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  916-255-1136
Last EDR Contact: 02/06/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

EMI:  Emissions Inventory Data
Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution agencies.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/14/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2006
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  California Air Resources Board
Telephone:  916-322-2990
Last EDR Contact: 04/17/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

ENVIROSTOR:  EnviroStor Database
The Department of Toxic Substances Control’s (DTSC’s) Site Mitigation and Brownfields Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s)
EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which there may be reasons to investigate
further. The database includes the following site types: Federal Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL));
State Response, including Military Facilities and State Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor
provides similar information to the information that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information,
including, but not limited to, identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for
reuse, properties where environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses,
and risk characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment
at contaminated sites.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/28/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Toxic Substances Control
Telephone:  916-323-3400
Last EDR Contact: 02/28/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO CO. SAM:  Environmental Case Listing
The listing contains all underground tank release cases and projects pertaining to properties contaminated with
hazardous substances that are actively under review by the Site Assessment and Mitigation Program.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  San Diego County Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  619-338-2371
Last EDR Contact: 04/04/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies
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TRIBAL RECORDS

INDIAN RESERV:  Indian Reservations
This map layer portrays Indian administered lands of the United States that have any area equal to or greater
than 640 acres.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/11/2007
Number of Days to Update: 339

Source:  USGS
Telephone:  202-208-3710
Last EDR Contact: 02/08/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN LUST R1:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of leaking underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  EPA Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R8:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah and Wyoming.

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6271
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R10:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Alaska, Idaho, Oregon and Washington.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R9:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Arizona, California, New Mexico and Nevada

Date of Government Version: 12/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Environmental Protection Agency
Telephone:  415-972-3372
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN LUST R7:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Iowa, Kansas, and Nebraska

Date of Government Version: 09/06/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2006
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN LUST R4:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in Florida, Minnesota, Mississippi and North Carolina.

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2006
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-8677
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

TC01904315.1r     Page GR-17

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



INDIAN LUST R6:  Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
LUSTs on Indian land in New Mexico and Oklahoma.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/21/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/28/2005
Number of Days to Update: 38

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-6597
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R4:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 08/24/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/11/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2006
Number of Days to Update: 58

Source:  EPA Region 4
Telephone:  404-562-9424
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R5:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 12/02/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2004
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/04/2005
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  EPA Region 5
Telephone:  312-886-6136
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R8:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 02/19/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/27/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  EPA Region 8
Telephone:  303-312-6137
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R10:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  EPA Region 10
Telephone:  206-553-2857
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R1:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
A listing of underground storage tank locations on Indian Land.

Date of Government Version: 12/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/01/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 59

Source:  EPA, Region 1
Telephone:  617-918-1313
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

INDIAN UST R6:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 01/11/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/12/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  EPA Region 6
Telephone:  214-665-7591
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

INDIAN UST R9:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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Date of Government Version: 12/19/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/19/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/29/2007
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3368
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

INDIAN UST R7:  Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

Date of Government Version: 09/06/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/04/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/08/2006
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  EPA Region 7
Telephone:  913-551-7003
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

Manufactured Gas Plants:  EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
The EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plant Database includes records of coal gas plants (manufactured gas plants)
compiled by EDR’s researchers. Manufactured gas sites were used in the United States from the 1800’s to 1950’s
to produce a gas that could be distributed and used as fuel. These plants used whale oil, rosin, coal, or a mixture
of coal, oil, and water that also produced a significant amount of waste. Many of the byproducts of the gas production,
such as coal tar (oily waste containing volatile and non-volatile chemicals), sludges, oils and other compounds
are potentially hazardous to human health and the environment. The byproduct from this process was frequently
disposed of directly at the plant site and can remain or spread slowly, serving as a continuous source of soil
and groundwater contamination.

Date of Government Version: N/A
Date Data Arrived at EDR: N/A
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: N/A

Source:  EDR, Inc.
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: N/A
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

COUNTY RECORDS

ALAMEDA COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
A listing of contaminated sites overseen by the Toxic Release Program (oil and groundwater contamination from
chemical releases and spills) and the Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program (soil and ground water contamination
from leaking petroleum USTs).

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 25

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Underground Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Alameda county.

Date of Government Version: 02/02/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/02/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 47

Source:  Alameda County Environmental Health Services
Telephone:  510-567-6700
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY:
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Site List
List includes sites from the underground tank, hazardous waste generator and business plan/2185 programs.

Date of Government Version: 02/27/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/01/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 36

Source:  Contra Costa Health Services Department
Telephone:  925-646-2286
Last EDR Contact: 02/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

FRESNO COUNTY:

CUPA Resources List
Certified Unified Program Agency. CUPA’s are responsible for implementing a unified hazardous materials and hazardous
waste management regulatory program. The agency provides oversight of businesses that deal with hazardous materials,
operate underground storage tanks or aboveground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/13/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Dept. of Community Health
Telephone:  559-445-3271
Last EDR Contact: 01/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/07/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

KERN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites & Tank Listing
Kern County Sites and Tanks Listing.

Date of Government Version: 12/06/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/07/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/04/2007
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  Kern County Environment Health Services Department
Telephone:  661-862-8700
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

LOS ANGELES COUNTY:

San Gabriel Valley Areas of Concern
San Gabriel Valley areas where VOC contamination is at or above the MCL as designated by region 9 EPA office.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/1998
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 07/07/1999
Date Made Active in Reports: N/A
Number of Days to Update: 0

Source:  EPA Region 9
Telephone:  415-972-3178
Last EDR Contact: 05/16/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: N/A
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

HMS: Street Number List
Industrial Waste and Underground Storage Tank Sites.

Date of Government Version: 10/31/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/29/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Department of Public Works
Telephone:  626-458-3517
Last EDR Contact: 11/13/2006
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 02/12/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

List of Solid Waste Facilities
Solid Waste Facilities in Los Angeles County.

TC01904315.1r     Page GR-20

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



Date of Government Version: 02/13/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  La County Department of Public Works
Telephone:  818-458-5185
Last EDR Contact: 02/13/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

City of Los Angeles Landfills
Landfills owned and maintained by the City of Los Angeles.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 04/06/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/11/2006
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Engineering & Construction Division
Telephone:  213-473-7869
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Site Mitigation List
Industrial sites that have had some sort of spill or complaint.

Date of Government Version: 12/04/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Community Health Services
Telephone:  323-890-7806
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of El Segundo Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in El Segundo city.

Date of Government Version: 12/14/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/15/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2007
Number of Days to Update: 39

Source:  City of El Segundo Fire Department
Telephone:  310-524-2236
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

City of Long Beach Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Long Beach.

Date of Government Version: 03/28/2003
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/23/2003
Date Made Active in Reports: 11/26/2003
Number of Days to Update: 34

Source:  City of Long Beach Fire Department
Telephone:  562-570-2563
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

City of Torrance Underground Storage Tank
Underground storage tank sites located in the city of Torrance.

Date of Government Version: 02/20/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/21/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 28

Source:  City of Torrance Fire Department
Telephone:  310-618-2973
Last EDR Contact: 02/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/14/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

MARIN COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tank Sites
Currently permitted USTs in Marin County.

Date of Government Version: 01/26/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Public Works Department Waste Management
Telephone:  415-499-6647
Last EDR Contact: 01/29/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

NAPA COUNTY:
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Sites With Reported Contamination
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 14

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

Closed and Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites
Underground storage tank sites located in Napa county.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/10/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2007
Number of Days to Update: 13

Source:  Napa County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-253-4269
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

ORANGE COUNTY:

List of Industrial Site Cleanups
Petroleum and non-petroleum spills.

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

List of Underground Storage Tank Cleanups
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Cleanups (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 17

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

List of Underground Storage Tank Facilities
Orange County Underground Storage Tank Facilities (UST).

Date of Government Version: 03/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2007
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Health Care Agency
Telephone:  714-834-3446
Last EDR Contact: 03/07/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

PLACER COUNTY:

Master List of Facilities
List includes aboveground tanks, underground tanks and cleanup sites.

Date of Government Version: 01/17/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/18/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Placer County Health and Human Services
Telephone:  530-889-7312
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

RIVERSIDE COUNTY:
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Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Riverside County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 20

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Tank List
Underground storage tank sites located in Riverside county.

Date of Government Version: 02/06/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/07/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 42

Source:  Health Services Agency
Telephone:  951-358-5055
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SACRAMENTO COUNTY:

Contaminated Sites
List of sites where unauthorized releases of potentially hazardous materials have occurred. 

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/16/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 11

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

ML - Regulatory Compliance Master List
Any business that has hazardous materials on site - hazardous material storage sites, underground storage tanks,
waste generators.

Date of Government Version: 01/31/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/15/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 12

Source:  Sacramento County Environmental Management
Telephone:  916-875-8406
Last EDR Contact: 01/31/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/30/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY:

Hazardous Material Permits
This listing includes underground storage tanks, medical waste handlers/generators, hazardous materials handlers,
hazardous waste generators, and waste oil generators/handlers.

Date of Government Version: 01/04/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 19

Source:  San Bernardino County Fire Department Hazardous Materials Division
Telephone:  909-387-3041
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN DIEGO COUNTY:

Hazardous Materials Management Division Database
The database includes: HE58 - This report contains the business name, site address, business phone number, establishment
’H’ permit number, type of permit, and the business status. HE17 - In addition to providing the same information
provided in the HE58 listing, HE17 provides inspection dates, violations received by the establishment, hazardous
waste generated, the quantity, method of storage, treatment/disposal of waste and the hauler, and information
on underground storage tanks. Unauthorized Release List - Includes a summary of environmental contamination cases
in San Diego County (underground tank cases, non-tank cases, groundwater contamination, and soil contamination
are included.)
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Date of Government Version: 05/16/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 05/18/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/16/2005
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Hazardous Materials Management Division
Telephone:  619-338-2268
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Solid Waste Facilities
San Diego County Solid Waste Facilities.

Date of Government Version: 11/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/03/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  619-338-2209
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY:

Local Oversite Facilities
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/06/2007
Number of Days to Update: 24

Source:  Department Of Public Health San Francisco County
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tank Information
Underground storage tank sites located in San Francisco county.

Date of Government Version: 03/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/13/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/12/2007
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Department of Public Health
Telephone:  415-252-3920
Last EDR Contact: 03/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY:

San Joaquin Co. UST
A listing of underground storage tank locations in San Joaquin county.

Date of Government Version: 10/16/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/13/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2007
Number of Days to Update: 41

Source:  Environmental Health Department
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SAN MATEO COUNTY:

Business Inventory
List includes Hazardous Materials Business Plan, hazardous waste generators, and underground storage tanks.

Date of Government Version: 01/24/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/25/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 33

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually
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Fuel Leak List
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in San Mateo county.

Date of Government Version: 01/09/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  San Mateo County Environmental Health Services Division
Telephone:  650-363-1921
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

SANTA CLARA COUNTY:

HIST LUST - Fuel Leak Site Activity Report
A listing of open and closed leaking underground storage tanks. This listing is no longer updated by the county.
Leaking underground storage tanks are now handled by the Department of Environmental Health.

Date of Government Version: 03/29/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/30/2005
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/21/2005
Number of Days to Update: 22

Source:  Santa Clara Valley Water District
Telephone:  408-265-2600
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: No Update Planned

LOP Listing
A listing of leaking underground storage tanks located in Santa Clara county.

Date of Government Version: 09/29/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/02/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/25/2006
Number of Days to Update: 23

Source:  Department of Environmental Health
Telephone:  408-918-3417
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Varies

Hazardous Material Facilities
Hazardous material facilities, including underground storage tank sites.

Date of Government Version: 12/07/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 12/07/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/03/2007
Number of Days to Update: 27

Source:  City of San Jose Fire Department
Telephone:  408-277-4659
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/04/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

SOLANO COUNTY:

Leaking Underground Storage Tanks
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 01/08/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/06/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 21

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Solano county.

Date of Government Version: 01/02/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/16/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/23/2007
Number of Days to Update: 7

Source:  Solano County Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  707-784-6770
Last EDR Contact: 03/26/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/25/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SONOMA COUNTY:
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Leaking Underground Storage Tank Sites
A listing of leaking underground storage tank sites located in Sonoma county.

Date of Government Version: 01/22/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/27/2007
Number of Days to Update: 35

Source:  Department of Health Services
Telephone:  707-565-6565
Last EDR Contact: 01/22/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 04/23/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

SUTTER COUNTY:

Underground Storage Tanks
Underground storage tank sites located in Sutter county.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/0005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/05/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/31/2006
Number of Days to Update: 26

Source:  Sutter County Department of Agriculture
Telephone:  530-822-7500
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Semi-Annually

VENTURA COUNTY:

Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Producers, and Operating Underground Tanks
The BWT list indicates by site address whether the Environmental Health Division has Business Plan (B), Waste
Producer (W), and/or Underground Tank (T) information.

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Ventura County Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 04/11/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Inventory of Illegal Abandoned and Inactive Sites
Ventura County Inventory of Closed, Illegal Abandoned, and Inactive Sites.

Date of Government Version: 08/01/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 09/05/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 10/05/2006
Number of Days to Update: 30

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 02/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/21/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Listing of Underground Tank Cleanup Sites
Ventura County Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Sites (LUST).

Date of Government Version: 11/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/09/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/24/2007
Number of Days to Update: 15

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 03/14/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

Underground Tank Closed Sites List
Ventura County Operating Underground Storage Tank Sites (UST)/Underground Tank Closed Sites List.

Date of Government Version: 12/28/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/23/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 57

Source:  Environmental Health Division
Telephone:  805-654-2813
Last EDR Contact: 04/10/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Quarterly

YOLO COUNTY:
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Underground Storage Tank Comprehensive Facility Report
Underground storage tank sites located in Yolo county.

Date of Government Version: 02/05/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/20/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 03/21/2007
Number of Days to Update: 29

Source:  Yolo County Department of Health
Telephone:  530-666-8646
Last EDR Contact: 04/12/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/16/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

OTHER DATABASE(S)

Depending on the geographic area covered by this report, the data provided in these specialty databases may or may not be
complete.  For example, the existence of wetlands information data in a specific report does not mean that all wetlands in the
area covered by the report are included.  Moreover, the absence of any reported wetlands information does not necessarily
mean that wetlands do not exist in the area covered by the report.

CT MANIFEST:  Hazardous Waste Manifest Data
Facility and manifest data. Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through
transporters to a tsd facility.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2004
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 02/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 04/07/2006
Number of Days to Update: 49

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  860-424-3375
Last EDR Contact: 03/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NJ MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 01/01/2007
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 01/04/2007
Date Made Active in Reports: 02/13/2007
Number of Days to Update: 40

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/05/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/02/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

NY MANIFEST:  Facility and Manifest Data
Manifest is a document that lists and tracks hazardous waste from the generator through transporters to a TSD
facility.

Date of Government Version: 10/26/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 11/29/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 01/05/2007
Number of Days to Update: 37

Source:  Department of Environmental Conservation
Telephone:  518-402-8651
Last EDR Contact: 03/02/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 05/28/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

PA MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 06/06/2006
Number of Days to Update: 81

Source:  Department of Environmental Protection
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/16/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/11/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

RI MANIFEST:  Manifest information
Hazardous waste manifest information

Date of Government Version: 04/11/2006
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 10/31/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 12/18/2006
Number of Days to Update: 48

Source:  Department of Environmental Management
Telephone:  401-222-2797
Last EDR Contact: 03/19/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 06/18/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

TC01904315.1r     Page GR-27

GOVERNMENT RECORDS SEARCHED / DATA CURRENCY TRACKING



WI MANIFEST:  Manifest Information
Hazardous waste manifest information.

Date of Government Version: 12/31/2005
Date Data Arrived at EDR: 03/17/2006
Date Made Active in Reports: 05/02/2006
Number of Days to Update: 46

Source:  Department of Natural Resources
Telephone:  N/A
Last EDR Contact: 04/09/2007
Next Scheduled EDR Contact: 07/09/2007
Data Release Frequency: Annually

Sensitive Receptors: There are individuals deemed sensitive receptors due to their fragile immune systems and special sensitivity
to environmental discharges.  These sensitive receptors typically include the elderly, the sick, and children.  While the location of all
sensitive receptors cannot be determined, EDR indicates those buildings and facilities - schools, daycares, hospitals, medical centers,
and nursing homes - where individuals who are sensitive receptors are likely to be located.

AHA Hospitals:
Source: American Hospital Association, Inc.
Telephone: 312-280-5991
The database includes a listing of hospitals based on the American Hospital Association’s annual survey of hospitals.

Medical Centers: Provider of Services Listing
Source: Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
Telephone: 410-786-3000
A listing of hospitals with Medicare provider number, produced by Centers of Medicare & Medicaid Services,
a federal agency within the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services.

Nursing Homes
Source: National Institutes of Health
Telephone: 301-594-6248
Information on Medicare and Medicaid certified nursing homes in the United States.

Public Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on elementary
and secondary public education in the United States.  It is a comprehensive, annual, national statistical
database of all public elementary and secondary schools and school districts, which contains data that are
comparable across all states.

Private Schools
Source: National Center for Education Statistics
Telephone: 202-502-7300
The National Center for Education Statistics’ primary database on private school locations in the United States. 

Daycare Centers: Licensed Facilities
Source: Department of Social Services
Telephone: 916-657-4041

Flood Zone Data: This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR in 1999 from the Federal
Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).  Data depicts 100-year and 500-year flood zones as defined by FEMA.

NWI: National Wetlands Inventory.  This data, available in select counties across the country, was obtained by EDR
in 2002 and 2005 from the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service.

STREET AND ADDRESS INFORMATION

© 2007 Tele Atlas North America, Inc. All rights reserved.  This material is proprietary and the subject of copyright protection
and other intellectual property rights owned by or licensed to Tele Atlas North America, Inc.  The use of this material is subject
to the terms of a license agreement.  You will be held liable for any unauthorized copying or disclosure of this material.
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